
SPORTING EPHEMERA

998 Empire & Commonwealth Games
1954. Official menu for the British
Sportsman’s Club luncheon given to
the competitors of the Games in
1954. The luncheon was held at The
Savoy Hotel, London on 4th
November 1954. The menu with
cartoon cover illustration by Tom
Webster. To inside pages, poem by
A.P. Herbert, menu and toasts. The
rear cover signed in ink by Viscount
Alexander of Tunis (who opened the
Games), Lord Aberdare (Chairman,
BSC) and Sandy Duncan (England
Team Manager). The inside pages
signed by Roger Bannister, Chris
Chataway (Athletes), Jack Beresford
(Rowing), Ken Richmond (Boxer),
A.P. Herbert etc and the front cover
by artist Tom Webster. Vertical fold,
some age toning to covers otherwise
in good condition £40/60

999 British Empire Games, Hamilton,
Canada 1930. Official programme
for the Opening Ceremony and
events on the 16th August 1930. G

£15/25

1000 British Empire Games, Hamilton,
Canada 1930. Official programme
for the athletics events etc on the
21st August 1930. G £15/25

1001 British Empire Games, Hamilton,
Canada 1930. Official programme
for the Boxing and Wrestling events
etc on the 22nd August 1930. G

£15/25

1002 British Empire Games, Hamilton,
Canada 1930. Official programme
for the Closing Ceremony and final
events etc on the 23rd August 1930.
16 folding pages. G £20/30

1003 Roger Bannister. Commemorative
coin (50p) produced to celebrate the
50th anniversary of Bannister
breaking the four minute mile.
Mounted to official blue card with
printed details. Signed by Bannister.
G £20/30

1004 Manchester Athletic Club. Two
official season ticket booklets for
1895 and 1935. G £30/40

1005 ‘The New Table Game of Ping Pong
or Gossima’. Early turn of the
century table tennis set in original
box with colourful decorative lid in
good condition. ‘Sole publishers &

manufacturers J. Jaques & Son and
Hamley Bros. United States of
America. Trade mark no 36854.
06/08/01’. The box consists of two
‘Jaques’ bats with parchment and
vellum (plus three later wooden
bats), nets with brass nickel fittings,
official ‘umpire’s Ping-Pong
scoresheet and standard edition of
‘Rules and Directions for Ping- Pong
or Gossima’. G £80/120

1006 ‘Bobs. The New Bridge Game. A
Popular Colonial Pastime. British
Manufacture’. Boxed game with
wooden numbered stand up frame
to be used on a snooker/billiards
table. Some wear to box otherwise
in good condition £20/30

1007 ‘Table Tennis. The Popular Table
Game. The Victory Set. No.52’.
Boxed game, c1920’s, with bats,
balls, net. Some wear to box
otherwise in good condition £20/30

1008 ‘Derby Race Game. Chad Valley’.
Boxed game, c1940’s, with board,
cards etc. Some wear to box
otherwise in good condition £20/30

1009 Sporting photographs. Selection of
eleven signed
photographs/promotional cards of
sportsmen/women. Includes Daley
Thompson, Nadia Comaneci, Stan
bowles, Barry venison, Jerry Collins,
John Hartson etc. Various sizes. G

£20/30

1010 ‘Fifty Years of Sport- At Oxford,
Cambridge and the Great Public
Schools’ Eton, Harrow and
Winchester. Volumes I, II & III.
Various editors including A.C. M.
Croome, R.H. Lyttelton, A. Page etc.
London 1913 & 1922. Excellent
decorative leather binding. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£50/70

1011 Horse Racing vesta case. Victorian
silver metal vesta case decorated
with two horses and jockey’s to each
side. ‘925’ to inside. Approx
1.5”x2”. Metal ring suspension. VG

£100/150

1012 Jockey and horse. Bronze metal
figure of jockey and horse on marble
stone plinth. Bronze metal base with
artists name ‘Inoore Bonheur’.
Approx 8.5” tall by 9” wide. G

£80/120

1013* Horse Racing. Original advertising
sign for ‘Stockade roll and pigtail
chewing tobacco’ with racegoer in
suit and hat. Some faults but in
generally good condition £40/60

1014 Richard Dunwoody. Signed colour
photograph of Dunwoody on Desert
Orchid. Attractively mounted,
framed and glazed. Overall
21”x17”. G £20/30

1015 Lester Piggot. Colour photograph of
Piggot on horse. Signed in ink by
Piggot. 10”x8”. G £15/25

1016 ‘Frankie. The Autobiography’.
Frankie Dettori. London 2004.
Signed to title page by Dettori. VG

£20/30

1017 Signed horse racing books. ‘Duel.
The Champions Defence’. Richard
Dunwoody 1994, ‘McCoy. The
Autobiography. Tony McCoy 2002,
‘Some You Win. A Life in Racing’.
Julian Wilson 1998 and ‘Red Rum. A
Racing Legend’. Ginger McCain .
The first three signed to title page by
the jockey featured, the Red Rum
book signed to dustwrapper. G

£30/40

1018 Newmarket & Cheltenham 1970-
2000. Over sixty metal and enamel
race course members badges with
cords attached. VG £80/120

1019 Richard Dunwoody. Signed colour
photograph of Dunwoody on Desert
Orchid. Attractively mounted,
framed and glazed. Overall
21”x17”. G £15/25

1020 Victorian sporting buttons. Three
Victorian brass sporting buttons.
Each button having a colour image
of a sportsman/sport. One of a
golfer, one a cricketer and the other
a race horse. c1890’s. G £30/50

1021 ‘Winning is not Enough’. Jackie
Stewart. London 2007. Signed in ink
by Stewart to title page. VG£20/30

1022 Motor Racing. Fourteen Formula
One keyrings and pin badges. VG

£15/25

1023 Norwich Speedway 1947/1948.
Fifteen programmes for the period.
Some rusting to staples, generally
good £20/30

1024 ‘Speedway Riders’. J. Player & Sons
1937. Full set in original album.
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G/VG £15/25

1025 Sporting ephemera. Box of
ephemera, mainly football & cricket.
Programmes, autographs, trade
cards, annuals, booklets, tickets,
books, scorecards, World Cup 1966
etc. Interesting selection. G £30/50

1026 Joe Davis and Walter Lindrum.
Signed magazine pictures of the two
World Snooker champions. G

£10/20

1027 Michael Schumacher. Signed colour
promotional card of Schumacher.
Signed in black ink. G £15/25

1028* Cycling. Pair of real photograph
postcards of Red Harris and Dennis
Horn. Both individually signed. G

£30/40

1029* ‘Camb Town Rowing Club 1st Boat
1913’. Excellent display comprising
two sepia photographs of the
rowing team and the other on the
water. Mounted with title to top and
rowers names to lower border.
Photographs by Stearn & Sons of
Cambridge. Framed and glazed.
Overall 30”x18”. VG £140/180

1030 Michael Schumacher. Colour
photograph of Schumacher in racing
car. Signed in ink by Schumacher.
10”x8”. G £40/60

1031 Speedway. ‘Famous Dirt-Track
Riders’. Ogden’s 1929. Full set of
twenty five cards. Sold with
‘Speedway Riders’. Players 1937.
Full set of fifty cards in album. G

£40/60

1032 Speedway. Box of speedway
ephemera including magazines,
books, LP Record 1974 World
Speedway Final, trade cards,
programmes 1965-2004 (45),
auction catalogues, videos etc. G

£30/50

1033 Wimbledon. Official programmes for
the 2002 and 2003 Championships.
Sold with a quantity of Olympic
Games ephemera including booklets,
brochures etc, modern. G £20/30

1034 Sporting ephemera. Large selection
of various sporting ephemera
including books, magazines, prints,
programmes etc. Cricket, football,
rugby etc. G £30/50

1035 Sporting books. Three boxes of
sporting books. Includes cricket,
football etc. Good selection £20/30

1036 Speedway programmes 1960/70’s.
Collection of over fifty speedway

programmes for the period. Good
range of venues. Sold with a
quantity of Leicester rugby
programmes, books etc. G £20/20

1037 Snooker. Large wooden snooker
scoreboard c1900 with brass fittings.
G.Wright & Co of London. G

£20/30

1038 ‘A Lifetime in a Race’. Matthew
Pinsent. London 2004. Signed in ink
by Pinsent to title page. VG £15/20

1039 ‘Working The Wheel’. Martin
Brundle. London 2004. Signed in ink
by Brundle to title page. VG£10/15

OLYMPIC GAMES

1040 Olympic Games. Stockholm 1912.
‘Kasttaflingar’. Official pictorial
brochure for the Throwing Events
held at the Olympic Games,
Stockholm 1912. Attractive brochure
(Del 11) with pictorial front cover
featuring the Discus event featuring
H. Magnusson of Sweden who won
a Bronze medal in the event. Sixteen
page brochure with many action
photographs of the various events
including Discus, Javelin, Hammer
and Shot putt. Most of the text in
Swedish, some in English. Good
condition £25/35

1041* ‘Jeux Olypiques De 1924. Olympic
Games 1924. Real photograph
postcard of the American 4x100m
Relay team, Scolz, Paddock, Norton
and Hill. Printed in Paris. No 394.
Scarce £50/60

1042* Olympic Games 1924. Real
photograph postcard of the
American Champion 200m runner
Jackson Scolz. Printed in Paris. No
397. Scarce £40/50

1043 Olympic Games Los Angeles 1932.
Official programme for the Victory
and Closing Ceremonies and
Equestrian events held at Olympic
Park on the final day of the Games,
Sunday, August 14th 1932. The
programme with decorative colour
covers with Games emblem of
young boy athlete with laurel
wreath. Some faults including old
tape repair to rear cover, generally
good condition £30/50

1044 Olympic Games Los Angeles 1932.
Official programme for the Victory
and Closing Ceremonies and
Equestrian events held at Olympic
Park on the final day of the Games,
Sunday, August 14th 1932. The
programme with decorative colour

covers with Games emblem of
young boy athlete with laurel
wreath. Some faults including
splitting to spine, generally good
condition £30/50

1045* Olympic Games. Berlin 1936.
Original and attractive watercolour
artwork for the 1936 swimming
poster with titles to top and bottom
‘Deutschland. Berlin 1936. XI
Olympiad’. This being the working
draft by the artist, Walter of Berlin.
Signed to the lower right hand
border by the artist. 16”x21”.
Unique. G £1500/2000

1046 Olympic Games 1936. ‘Die
Olympischen Spiele 1936’. Original
album with mounted paper
photographic postcards of the
Olympic stars issued by the German
cigarette company 1936. Complete.
G £150/200

1047 London Olympic Games 1948.
Official programme and two tickets
for the Opening Ceremony on the
29th July 1948. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

1048* Olympic Games. Helsinki 1952.
Official poster for the Games with
artwork by F. Sysimetsa. Printed in
Finland. The poster has been signed
by the West German Olympic
Football Team, who came 4th in the
Games and Manager Sepp
Herberger. 11”x15”. Rare. G

£1000/1500

1049* Olympic Games. Melbourne 1956.
Official poster for the Games with
artwork by Richard Beck. Printed in
Australia by Container Limited of
Melbourne. Minor foxing/staining,
folds otherwise in good condition
13”x20”. Rare £1000/1500

1050* Olympic Games. Munich 1972.
Large official colourful poster for the
Games with artwork by Bruckmann
of Munich. Printed in Munich.
25”x38”. Rare. G £500/800

1051* Olympic Games. Montreal 1976.
Official poster for the Games held in
Canada 1976 featuring athletics.
Printed in Canada. 16”x23”. G 

300/400

1052 Olympic Games. Seoul 1988. Official
Olympic Report in two large
volumes. Volume 1: Organisation
and Planning, Volume 2:
Competition Summary and Results.
Very rare presentation editions for
I.O.C. delegates. Each volume silk
bound with gold embossing. Size
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15”x11”, over 800 pages with
numerous photographs. Excellent
condition £800/1200

BOXING

1053 Tim Witherspoon v Frank Bruno
1986. Large colour ashtray produced
for the fight on the 19th July 1986.
G £10/20

1054 Lennox Lewis and Max Schmeling.
Two signed mono photographs of
the two World Heavyweight boxing
champions. 10”X8”. G £50/70

1055 Henry Cooper. Set of forty ‘Sporting
Profiles’ trade cards 1977 featuring
Cooper. Includes Cooper v London
card signed by Brian London. VG

£18/25

1056 Lennox Lewis. Two on site fight
posters v Botha 2000 and Golota
1997. VG £25/35

1057 Muhammad Ali v Larry Holmes
1980. Official onsite programme
mounted with 8”x10” colour
photograph of the two boxers
signed by both Ali and Holmes.
Famed and glazed. Overall
23”x15”. G £150/200

1058 Bruce Woodcock v Freddie Mills.
Official programme for the
Heavyweight Championship of
Great Britain, British Empire and
Europe fight held at White City on
2nd June 1940. Some light repairs to
front cover otherwise in good
condition £20/30

1059* ‘Bombardier Billy Wells v Sergeant
Dick Smith, for the Heavy-Weight
Championship of England and
Corporal Pat O’Keefe v Lance-
Corporal Jim Sullivan, for the
Middle-Weight Championship of
England. Large original Boxing
advertising poster for ‘The Great
Khaki Boxing Contest’ to take place
at the Pavilion, Cardigan, Wales on
the 5th November 1918’. The poster
measures  approx  20”x25”. Framed
and glazed. Printed by J.C. Roberts
of Cardigan. Some folds with
splitting, old tape marks and repairs,
tear to top border with small loss
otherwise in generally good
condition. Rare £150/200 

1060* Jim Driscoll. British Champion 1907.
Original posed photograph of
Driscoll with others including Billy
Wells. Signed in black ink ‘From Jim
to Bill’. Mounted. 10”x8”. G

£80/100

1061* Joe Louis. Signed half length
promotional picture in boxing pose
(Empire News 1948). Picture laid
down to album page. G £100/150

1062* The Turpin Brothers. Pair of
postcards of Randolph and Dick
Turpin, both signed in ink. G£40/60

1063* Freddie Mills v Joey Maxim 1950.
Original pen and ink, signed and
dated, caricature artwork by ‘LEE’,
for the World Light Heavy-Weight
Championship fight at Earl’s Court
1950. The artwork measures
10.5”x15”. G £70/100

1064 Boxing photographs. Selection of
five mounted signed photographs of
Arguello, Benitez, Di Marco, Fullmer
and Pryor. All 10”x12” overall. G

£25/35

1065 Boxing photographs. Selection of
eight signed photographs of boxers
including Buchanan, Griffiths, Norris,
Pastrano, Toweel etc. All 8”x10”. G

£30/50

1066 Boxing photographs. Selection of
seven signed photographs of boxers
including Shavers, Ellis, Douglas,
Bowe, Young etc. All 8”x10”. G

£30/40

1067 Boxing photographs. Selection of six
signed photographs of boxers
including Saxton, Gavilan, Basilio,
Czyz, Benvenuti etc. All 8”x10”. G

£25/35

1068 Ken Norton. Colour photograph of
Norton in boxing pose. Signed in ink
by Norton. 10”x8”. G £25/35

1069 Archie Moore. Signed mono
photograph of Archie Moore in fight
pose. 8”x10”. G £15/25

1070 Carlos Monzon and Ruben Carter.
Signed mono and colour
photographs of  Monzon and Carter
in fight poses. Both 8”x10”. G

£30/40

1071 Lennox Lewis. Signed colour action
photograph of Lewis. 8”x10”. G

£25/35

1072 Nigel Benn & Alan Minter. Two
signed mono and colour action
photographs of Benn and Minter.
Both 8”x10”. G £30/40

1073 Prince Naseem Hamed. Longsdale
red boxing glove signed by former
boxing champion Naseem Hamed.
New. G £30/50

1074 Alan Minter. Pair of new white
‘MINTER’ boxing shorts. Signed by

Minter in black ink. G £25/35

1075 Len Harvey. World Light
Heavyweight Champion 1939.
Album page nicely signed and dated
in ink by Harvey, August 1934. Also
signed by his Wife, Florence. G

£15/25

1076 Muhammad Ali v Joe Bugner 1973.
Official programme for the World
Heavyweight Championship fight
held at the Las Vegas Convention
Center on the 14th February 1973.
Sold with an official ‘Working Press’
card with printed details of the fight
and a ‘Manchester Evening News’
headed letter to the American
Consulate General advising of their
correspondent at the fight. The letter
dated 25th January 1973 and signed
by the Sports Editor £150/200

Formerly the property of the late
Brian Bearshaw, a well respected
sports journalist. He worked for the
Manchester Evening News for over
thirty years

1077 Muhammad Ali v Brian London
1966. Official programme for the
World Heavyweight Championship
fight held at Earls Court, London on
6th August 1966. G £25/35

1078 Joe Frazier v Joe Bugner 1973.
Official programme for the
‘Eliminating Contest for the
Heavyweight Championship of the
World’ fight held at Earls Court,
London on the 2nd July 1973. Sold
with two ‘Closed Circuit Television’
programmes for the Heavyweight
Championship fight, Joe Frazier v
George Foreman fight held in
Jamaica on the 22nd January 1973
and a Ring magazine 1968. G

£25/35

1079 Boxing programmes. Official
programmes for Griffith v Curvis
1964, McGowan v Burruni 1966,
McGowan v Chionoi 1967, Cooper v
Mildenberger 1968, Conteh v
Rondon 1973, Conteh v Ahumada
1974 and Conteh v Bennett 1975.
Qty 7. G £25/35

1080 Joe Louis v Lou Nova 1941. Rare
official programme for the World
Heavyweight championship fight
held at The Polo Grounds, New York
on 29th September 1941. Sold with
official $11.50 Upper Stand fight
ticket for the fight. Odd very minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition £200/300
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1081 Joe Louis v Billy Conn 1946. Rare
official programme for the World
Heavyweight championship fight
held at the Yankee Stadium, New
York on 19th June 1946. Odd faults
otherwise in good/very good
condition £200/300

1082 Muhammad Ali v Ken Norton 1973.
Official programme for the World
Heavyweight Championship fight
held in San Diego on the 31st March
1973. VG £30/40

1083 ‘Frank. Fighting Back’. Frank Bruno.
London 2005. Signed by Bruno to
title page. Sold with ‘The Biggest
Fight’. Michael Watson. London
2004. Signed paperback copy and
hardback copy of ‘Dark Destroyer’.
Nigel Benn. London 1999. VG

£15/25

GOLF & TENNIS

1084 Great Britain v United States of
America 1934. Official programme
for the Davis Cup Challenge Round
played at Wimbledon on 28th-31st
July 1934. This programme for the
30th July. Handwritten annotation to
some pages otherwise in good
condition £70/100

1085 Tennis signatures. Small blue
autograph album formerly the
property of Barbara Matthews of the
Palace Hotel, Torquay who collected
the signatures of guests staying at
the Hotel. The album contains
signatures of various sportsman and
sports women and entertainers from
the mid 1930’s. Signatures include
Fred Perry, H.W. ‘Bunny’ Austin, Kay
Stammers, G.P. Hughes, Betty
Nuthall, Freda James, Dorothy
Round, French tennis team 1938
including Rodel, Gentien, Borotra,
Bolelli etc, Czechoslovakian Tennis
team 1937 (all tennis), Douglas
Jardine (cricket), George Formby,
Jones and Richards (jockeys), Len
Harvey (boxer) etc. G £80/120

1086 Nancy Lyle, Wimbledon and
Wightman Cup tennis player and
runner up in the ladies singles
Championships in Australia 1935.
Large and extensive scrapbook for
the period 1934-1937 containing
press cuttings, programmes, letters,
telegrams, brochures, menus,
itineraries, photographs etc covering
the period. Includes souvenir
brochure and official itinerary for the
South African Championships 1936,
Ship’s menu with some signatures of
the team, selection letter for

Wightman Cup team 1935, menu
for Hannover Hotel 1934, multi-
signed by players and guests,
signatures include M.Hardwick,
P.Scriven, E.Dearman etc, letters and
invitations relating to the
Wimbledon Championships mid
1930’s, Auckland LTA Dinner menu
1934 multi-signed by players and
guests including D. Round, F. Perry
etc. Many press agency cuttings. G

£140/180

1087 ‘Foursome Mixture. The Sportsman’s
Tobacco’. Golf tobacco tin with
excellent image of a golf foursome
to lid. The Robert Sinclair Tobacco
Cpo Ltd, London and Newcastle on
Tyne. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1088* ‘Golfing’ Excellent late Victorian
colour chromolitho cut out picture
(scrap) of a lady golfer c1910. 8.5”
tall with title to lower border. Sold
with a Victorian Golf Christmas card
showing two elderly men playing
golf to centre with caption ‘Ardent
they grasp the ball, compelling clubs,
and stretch their arms t’attack the
little globes’ and ‘The Ri-Co
Muffler’. Decorative Victorian golf
box with image of lady golfer to lid.
G/VG £70/100

1089 Golf jug. A Copeland Late Spode jug
with green background with a
continuos frieze of golfers and
caddies in white raised relief. Some
damage with loss to raised figures.
4.25” tall. ‘Copeland Late Spode’
mark, registration number 345322
and ‘R.H. Stearns & Co, Boston’ to
base £40/60

1090 Golf. Selection of ten signed
p h o t o g r a p h s / p r o m o t i o n a l
cards/press cutting of golfers.
Includes Casay, Howell, Watson,
Faldo, Faxon, Langer etc. Various
sizes. G £25/35

1091 ‘Esso Golden Tournament 1965’.
Official programme and play/score
card for the tournament held at
Moor Park, Hertfordshire on the
21st-24th July 1965. Signed to
players pen pictures by all fifteen
players. Signatures include Alliss,
Coles, Butler, Faulkener, Horton,
Hunt, Hitchcock, O’Connor, Rees,
Thomas, Wolstenholme etc. Ten of
them members of the Ryder Cup
team 1965. G £60/90

1092 ‘St. Andrews’. Large colour limited
print of St. Andrews by artist
Michael Sanders. Limited edition

450/850. Mounted, framed and
glazed. Overall 23”x17”. G £25/35

1093 ‘The Open 1960-1990’. Michael
Hobbs. Northampton 1991. Limited
edition of only 100 copies signed by
the author, this being number 66. In
slip case. Sold with official
programme and map for the 33rd
Ryder Cup, Dunlop Master
programmes 1968, 1974, 1976 and
1978, early photographic image of
‘Tournament Group, Prestwick 1887,
mounted etc. G £50/80

1094 After Edmund G. Fuller. Fifteen sets
of six colour lithograph humourous
golfing prints from the original
watercolours by Fuller. Each with
caption. ‘The First Drive’, ‘The Last
Put’, ‘The Bunker’, ‘Entitled to See
the Ball’, ‘Fore’ and ‘Clean Yer Clubs
Sir?’. Approx 7.5”x11”. Ninety
prints in total. VG £50/70

1095 Silver golf spoons. Four golf spoons
with images of a golfer driving and
crossed clubs to handle. Hallmarked
Birmingham 1933. 4.5” long. G

£25/35

1096 ‘Seaside Golf’. Large colour limited
print of the links at Cromer by artist
Michael Sanders. Limited edition
25/250. Mounted, framed and
glazed. Overall 13”x17”. G £25/35

RUGBY UNION

1097 England v Wales 1933. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
21st January 1933. Vertical fold
otherwise in good condition £50/80

1098 Wales v England 1934. Official
programme for the international
match played at Cardiff Arms Park
on the 20th January 1934. Vertical
fold otherwise good £50/80

1099 England v Wales 1937. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
16th January 1937. G £50/80

1100 England v Wales 1939. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
21st January 1939. Generally good
condition £40/60

1101 Wales v England 1940. Official
programme for the war-time charity
international match played at Cardiff
Arms Park on the 9th March 1940.
Horizontal fold, odd faults otherwise
in good condition £60/90
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1102 Wales v England 1946. Official
programme for the international
match played at Cardiff Arms Park
on the 19th January 1946. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£40/60

1103 Wales v England 1947 & 1949. Two
official programmes for the interna-
tional matches played at Cardiff
Arms Park on the 18th January 1947
and 15th January 1949. Qty 2. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40

1104 Scotland v England 1921. Official
programme for the International
match played at Inverleith,
Edinburgh on the 19th March 1921.
Odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition £80/120

1105 Scotland v England 1927. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 19th March 1927.
Horizontal and vertical folds, lacking
staple, covers detached otherwise in
good condition £60/90

1106 Scotland v England 1929. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 16th March 1929.
Odd minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition £60/90

1107 Scotland v England 1931. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 21st March 1931.
Odd minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition £60/90

1108 Scotland v England 1933. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 18th March 1933.
Good/very good condition £50/70

1109 England v Scotland 1934. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
17th March 1934. Horizontal folds,
covers a little grubby otherwise in
generally good condition £40/60

1110 Scotland v England 1935. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 16th March 1935.
Ex-file otherwise in good condition

£30/50

1111 Scotland v England 1937. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 20th March 1937.
Good/very good condition £40/60

1112 England v Scotland 1938. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
19th March 1938. Vertical fold
otherwise in generally good
condition £40/60

1113 Scotland v England 1939. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 18th March 1939.
Good condition £40/60

1114 Scotland v England 1946 & 1948.
Official programmes for the
International matches played at
Murrayfield, Edinburgh on the 13th
April 1946 and the 20th March
1948. Good condition £30/50

1115 England v Ireland 1931. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
14th February 1931. Vertical fold
otherwise in generally good
condition £60/80

1116 Ireland v England 1953. Official
programme for the International
match played at Lansdowne Road
on the 14th February 1953. Sold
with a similar programme for
England v Ireland, Twickenham
1952. Qty 2. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £25/35

1117 Great Britain Rugby Tour of New
Zealand 1971. Three colour
brochures for the tour, ‘The
Magnificent Lions’, Western Mail
August 1971, ‘Lions Tour ‘71’,
Wilson & Horton Publication and
‘Britain’s Finest Lions’, Lindsay
Knight, Dominion & Sunday Times
Publication. G £25/35

1118 Great Britain (British Lions) Rugby
Tours. Official post tour brochures
for the 1966 tour (Review by W.
McCarthy), 1977 tour (Edited by R.
Chateris) and 1983 tour (Wellington
Newspapers). Sold with pre tour
brochure for 1983 (TVNZ). Qty 4. G

£20/30

1119 England v Wales 1940. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
13th April 1940. Odd minor faults
otherwise good condition £70/100

1120 England v Wales 1942. Official
programme for the Services’
International match played at
Kingsholm, Gloucester on the 28th
March 1942. Horizontal fold, odd
nicks, splitting to folds otherwise in
good condition £60/80

1121 England v Wales 1943. Official
programme for the Services’
International match played at
Kingsholm, Gloucester on the 20th
March 1943. Horizontal fold
otherwise in good condition £70/90

1122 England v France 1947. Official
programme and match ticket for the
International match played at
Twickenham on the 22nd February
1947. G £30/50

1123 England v Wales 1950. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
21st January 1950. G/VG £15/25

1124 England v France 1955. Official
programme and match ticket for the
International match played at
Twickenham on the 26th February
1955. G £25/35

1125 England v Wales 1956. Official
programme and match ticket for the
International match played at
Twickenham on the 21st January
1956. G £25/35

1126 Blackheath RFC Season ticket
booklet 1920/21. VG £40/50

1127 Blackheath RFC Season ticket
booklet 1925/26. VG £40/50

1128 Blackheath RFC Season ticket
booklet 1926/27. VG £40/50

1129 Kent v Hampshire 1921. Official
single sheet programme for the
County Championship match played
at Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
27th October 1921. Horizontal fold
otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/50

1130 Blackheath v Bradford 1921. Official
folding card programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 15th October
1921. G £40/50

1131 Blackheath v United Services 1922.
Official folding card programme for
the match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 30th September
1922. G £40/50

1132 Blackheath v London Scottish 1922.
Official folding card programme for
the match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 21st October
1922. G £40/50

1133 Blackheath v Cambridge University
1922. Official folding card
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
18th November 1922. G £40/50
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1134 Blackheath v Oxford University
1923. Official folding card
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
27th January 1923. G £40/50

1135 Blackheath v Racing Club De France
1924. Official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 26th December
1924. G £40/50

1136 Blackheath v Oxford University
1925. Official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 31st January
1925. G £40/50

1137 Blackheath v Richmond 1925.
Official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 7th March 1925. G £40/50

1138 Blackheath v Bristol 1925. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
21st March 1925. G £40/50

1139 Blackheath v Old Merchant Taylors
1925. Official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 3rd October
1925. G £40/50

1140 Blackheath v Cardiff 1925. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
24th October 1925. G £40/50

1141 Blackheath v Racing Club De France
1925. Official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 26th December
1925. G £40/50

1142 Blackheath v Bath 1926. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
13th March 1926. G £40/50

1143 Blackheath v Racing Club De France
1926. Official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 27th December
1926. G £40/50

1144 Blackheath v Richmond 1927.
Official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 5th March 1927. G £40/50

1145 Blackheath v Bristol 1927. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
19th March 1927. G £40/50

1146 Blackheath v Cardiff 1927. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
22nd October 1927. G £40/50

1147 Blackheath v Cardiff 1928. Official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
20th October 1928. G £40/50

1148 Blackheath v Harlequins 1929.
Official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 12th January 1929. G

£40/50

1149 Blackheath v Bedford 1929. Large
official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 7th December 1929. G

£40/50

1150 Blackheath v London Scottish 1930.
Large official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 18th January
1930. Vertical fold otherwise in good
condition £40/50

1151 Blackheath v Newport 1930. Large
official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 29th March 1930. G £40/50

1152 Blackheath v London Scottish 1930.
Large official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 18th October
1930. G £40/50

1153 Blackheath v Cardiff 1930. Large
official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 25th October 1930. G

£40/50

1154 Blackheath v Plymouth Albion 1932.
Large official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 1st October 1932.
G £40/50

1155 Blackheath v London Scottish 1932.
Large official programme for the
match played at Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 15th October
1932. G £40/50

1156 Blackheath v Leicester 1932. Large
official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 10th December 1932. G

£40/50

1157 Blackheath v Bristol 1933. Large
official programme for the match
played at Rectory Field, Blackheath
on the 25th March 1933. G £40/50

1158 Blackheath v United Services
(Portsmouth) 1933. Large official
programme for the match played at
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
30th September 1933. G £40/50

1159 England v The Rest 1926. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 2nd January 1926. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1160 England v The Rest 1930. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 4th January 1930. Odd minor
faults, file holes otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1161 England v The Rest 1932. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 27th February 1932. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £30/50

1162 England v The Rest 1934. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 6th January 1934. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/50

1163 England v The Rest 1937. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 2nd January 1937. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

1164 England v The Rest 1939. Official
programme for the International
Trial match played at Twickenham
on the 7th January 1939. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40

1165 England v The Rest 1947 & 1949.
Official programmes for the
International Trial matches played at
Twickenham on the 20th December
1947 & 1st January 1949. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2 £25/35

1166 England v The Rest 1950 & 1951.
Official programmes for the
International Trial matches played at
Twickenham on the 7th January
1950 & 6th January 1951. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2 £25/35

1167 England v The Rest 1953-1956.
Official programmes for the
International Trial matches played at
Twickenham 1953-1956. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition.
Qty 4 £30/50

1168 Royal Navy v The Army 1928.
Official programme for the Services
match played at Twickenham on the
3rd March 1928. Horizontal fold,
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some staining, minor wear to edges
otherwise in good condition £40/60

1169 Royal Navy v The Army 1936.
Official programme for the Services
match played at Twickenham on the
7th March 1936. Adhesive marks to
rear cover otherwise in generally
good condition £30/40

1170 Royal Navy v The Army 1950, 1952,
1954 and 1961. Official
programmes for the Services
matches played at Twickenham.
Some faults including folds, staining,
tear to centre spine of the 1954
programme otherwise in good
condition. Qty 4 £30/50

1171 British Army v French Army 1948,
1950 and 1956 (French Armed
Services). Official programmes for
the Services matches played at
Twickenham. Some minor faults
otherwise in good condition. Qty 3

£30/50

1172 An Irish XV v British Combined
Services 1951. Official programme
for the match played at Lansdowne
Road on the 24th November 1951.
Creasing otherwise in generally good
condition. Rare £50/70

1173 Combined Services v Australia 1957
& 1966, v South Africa 1960 v USSR
1989 (+ match ticket) & v French
Armed Forces 1960, 1972 & 1975.
Official programmes for the matches
played at Twickenham, Aldershot &
Cardiff. Some faults including folds,
file holes etc otherwise in good
condition. Qty 7 £50/60

1174 South India R.F.U. v Combined
Services 1967. Rare official
programme for the Adams Bridge
Trophy match played at The Army
Ground, Ceylon on the 1st July
1967. Some creasing, discolouration
otherwise in generally good
condition £60/90

1175 RMC Sandhurst v RMA Woolwich
1912. Rare official programme for
the match played at Sandhurst on
the 16th November 1912.
Good/very good condition £60/90

1176 Ulster v British Army (Great Britain)
1946. Rare official programme for
the match played at Ravenhill,
Belfast on the 14th December 1946.
Some creasing otherwise in good
condition £50/70

1177 ‘Wales v New Zealand 1935’.
Wilfred Wooller 1995. Limited
edition number 130 of 150 copies

published. Signed to title page by
Wooller. Published by R. Walsh
books. VG £40/60

1178 Combined Services v New Zealand.
Official programmes for the 1953,
1963 and 1972 matches played at
Twickenham. Odd faults otherwise
in good condition £20/30

1179 Rugby Union programmes. Approx
150 programmes, mainly 1990’s.
The majority England Internationals,
some club and cup finals. VG

£30/40

1180 England v South Africa 1932. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
2nd January 1932. Horizontal fold,
handwritten score to inside pages
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1181 England programmes 1947. Official
home programmes for matches at
Twickenham, v The Rest (4th Jan), v
Scotland (15th March), v France
(19th April) and v Rest (20th Dec).
Qty 4. G £30/50

1182 Oxford v Cambridge. Official Varsity
match programmes for 1946-1954
and 1956. All matches played at
Twickenham. Qty 10. Some faults
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1183 Scotland v England 1910. Official
early programme for the
International match played at
Inverleith, Edinburgh on the 19th
March 1910. Horizontal fold, minor
nicks to page edges, minor foxing to
borders otherwise in good condition.
Rare £300/400

England unexpectedly won the
match by 14 points to five giving
England the International
Championship for the first time
since 1892. A crowd of 30,000,
largest crowd for a match to this
date

1184 World Cup Final 2003. Official
programme for the World Cup Final,
Australia v England, played on 22nd
November 2003 at the Telstra
Stadium, Sydney. VG £15/25

England won the World Cup 20-17
with Johnny Wilkinson kicking four
penalties and the historic drop goal
in the last minute to win the World
Cup for England

1185 England v France 1947. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
19th April 1947. Sold with a similar
programme for England v Scotland

1947. Odd faults, folds otherwise in
good condition £25/35

1186 New Zealand Rugby Tour of Great
Britain 1954. Newport v New
Zealand 1954. Official programme
for the tour match played at Rodney
Parade on the 21st January 1954.
Some marks to covers otherwise in
generally good condition. Sold with
official programmes for Wales v
Australia 1958, London Counties v
Australia 1966 and Newport v
Australia 1976 £15/25

1187 Rugby Union. Doulton Lambeth
stoneware ceramic jug, with
moulded relief vignettes of rugby
scenes including William Webb Ellis,
first kicking the ball then picking up
and running with the ball and to
centre a scrummage, all in light blue
and brown wash on a brown
background. With stylised floral leaf
decoration to top and beneath in
blue and brown glaze. approxi-
mately 7.5” tall. Incised to base with
Doulton Lambeth and makers mark
and dated ‘1883’. Excellent example
of this rare rugby ceramic. Very good
condition

£600/800

1188 World Cup 2003. Seven large official
card colour posters produced by
Quantos & IRB for the Rugby World
Cup held in Australia 2003. Each
features a prominent player from a
participating country. Players
featured are Tana Umaga (New
Zealand), George Gregan (Australia),
Joe Van Niekerk (South Africa),
Rupeni Caucau (Fiji), Martin Johnson
(England), Allessandro Troncon
(Italy) and Charron, Ross &
Witkowski (Canada). Each poster
measures 40”x27”. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£40/60

1189 Rugby bottle. Attractive glass half
pint beer bottle, c1880/90’s.
‘Swinton Brewery Co Limited,
Swinton near Manchester’ and
rugby player holding ball to side of
bottle. ‘Refearn Bros, Makers,
Barnsley’ to verso. Approx 8” tall.
Chip to base otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1190 Rugby bottle. Attractive glass Codd
mineral bottle, c1880/90’s.
‘Watkins, The Brewery, Llandovery’
and rugby player holding ball to side
of bottle. ‘Barnett & Foster, Makers,
London’ to verso. Approx 7.5” tall.
G £40/60
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1191 ‘John Wisden’s Rugby Football
Almanack 1923-24’. Edited by C.
Stewart Caine. First edition of the
Almanack which ran for three
seasons between 1923-24 to 1925-
26. Green/blue paper wrappers.
Wear to spine paper, contents
slightly loose otherwise in good
condition £80/120

1192 Rugby fixture cards. Five fixture
cards for South African tour of New
Zealand 1956 (Firestone), New
Zealand tour of GB and France
1963/64 (Horton’s Stores), South
African tour of New Zealand 1965
(2, Mason’s Supermarket & Sports
Post) and Joint French/Japan tour of
New Zealand & New Zealand tour of
Australia 1968 (Gibbons
Tobacconist). Odd faults otherwise
in good condition £20/30

1193 New Zealand tour of England
1935/36. Original 8pp Itinerary for
the tour issued by Tui Bottling Co Ltd
of Wellington. G £30/50 

1194 Martin Johnson. England white
replica rugby shirt signed to chest by
England World Cup 2003 winning
Captain Martin Johnson. G £30/50

1195 ‘Australia. World Rugby Champions
1999’. Australian gold and green
rugby jersey formerly the property of
Tim Horan, who played centre for
the Australian 1999 team. The
jersey, by Canterbury, and has the
Australian emblem and ‘Vodafone’
to chest. Signed below by the
Australian team, nineteen signatures
including Horan, Walker, Eales,
Burke, Gregan, Latham, Roff, Little
etc. The jersey was given by Horan
to raise funds at his childs school in
Queensland in 2002. Sold with letter
of authenticity. VG £200/300

1196 Wales v France 1921. ‘Dinner in
Honour of the French Team’. Official
post match menu and invitation for
the Dinner held at The Queen’s
Hotel, Cardiff on 26th February
1921. Both in very good condition.
Rare £100/150

1197* England International match tickets
1969-1981. Collection of nine
tickets for matches at Twickenham.
Mounted, framed and glazed. G

£30/40

1198 World Cup Final 2003. Official
programme for the World Cup Final,
Australia v England, played on 22nd
November 2003 at the Telstra
Stadium, Sydney. VG £15/25

1199* Lancashire Rugby Football Union.
1945-46 to 1983-84. Collection of
thirty three season ticket books for
the period, not complete run. Each
contains club and international
fixtures. G/VG £80/120

1200 Manchester Rangers Rugby Football
Club (later Manchester Rugby
Football Club) 1885-1894/95.
Official season ticket books for the
1885/86, 1886/87, 1887/88,
1892/93 and 1894/95 seasons. Each
contains club and international
fixtures. Sold with official Member’s
cards for the 1888/89 and 1889/90
seasons. Some adhesive marks to
backs, some faults, generally good

£80/120

1201 Manchester Rangers Rugby Football
Club (later Manchester Rugby
Football Club) 1904-1928. Official
season ticket books for the 1904/05,
1907/08, 1910/11, 1911/12,
1919/20-1927/28 seasons. Each
contains club and international
fixtures. Some adhesive marks to
backs, some faults, generally good

£80/120

1202 Manchester Rangers Rugby Football
Club (later Manchester Rugby
Football Club) 1929-1968. Official
season ticket books for the 1929/30,
1930/31, 1932/33, 1933/34,
1935/36-1939/40, 1948/49-
1950/51, 1957/58, 1959/60,
1962/63, 1964/65-1967/68
seasons. Each contains club and
international fixtures. Odd book has
adhesive marks to backs, some
faults, generally good £70/100

1203 Rugby season tickets. Selection of
eighteen assorted season ticket
booklets/admission tickets/menus
including Platt Rangers F.C.
1884/85, Owens College 1887/88,
1888/89, 1889/90, Manchester F.C.
1895/96, 1898/99, Didsbury RFC
1936/37, Manchester Medical
Students 1892 (menu) etc. Also
Owens College Lacrosse Club
1888/89 and small programme for
the Beaufort Hunt Steeplechases
10th April 1890. Odd book has
adhesive marks to backs, some
faults, generally good £80/120

1204 ‘Rugby Journal Illustre Publiant
L’officiel De La Federation Francaise
De Rugby. France v Angleterre’.
Complete journal for 7th April 1923.
Features in depth the International
match between France and England
played at Stade De Colombes.

England won the match 12-3 to win
the Grand Slam under the Captaincy
of W.J.A. Davies (who was on
honeymoon at the time and took
time off to play for England). G

£30/50

1205* Lancashire & Cheshire Combined
Counties XV v All Blacks 1935.
Album page nicely signed in ink by
seventeen members of the
Lancs/Cheshire team. Sold with
further alum page signed by the
Gloucester and Oxford University
teams of 1936. Signatures back to
back. G £30/40

1206 British Lions tour of New Zealand
1971. Oval rugby ball shaped ticket
for the ‘Merthyr Tydfil Honour the
‘71 Lions Celebration Dinner’ held
on the 5th November 1971. Signed
to verso by approx thirty players and
guests including Duckham, Laidlaw,
Brown, Carmichael, Williams, Taylor,
Quinnell etc. Sold with  two
booklets, ‘Britains Finest Lions’
Lindsay Knight and ‘Rothmans Pall
Mall Rugby Almanac 1971) pre tour.
G £150/250

1207* Cardiff v Australia 1957. Two large
mono ‘Western Mail’ press
photographs of the Cardiff and
Australian teams. 12”x10” and
10.5”x8”. G £30/40

1208* International rugby ephemera
1950/90’s. Collection of
programmes, tickets, menu,
invitations etc for matches in
England, Wales and France. Includes
programme and ticket for the
Australia v Barbarians match 1958,
Dinner menu and invitation for the
Australia v Abertillery match 1958,
tickets for England v France 1957,
1977, Wales v England 1959,
Itinerary for the Wales v England
match 1958, Invitation and Guest
List for the Wales v France Dinner
1968, Luncheon and Dinner menus
for England v Wales 1958, Dinner
menu Wales v England 1959,
Committee room/box tickets 1950’s
etc. G £70/100

1209* New Zealand tour of England
1924/25. ‘The All Blacks 1924’.
Large printed photograph of the
New Zealand with title to top and
names of players  printed to lower
border, fixtures and players statistics
to side border. ‘Presented by the
Proprietors of the ‘Three Castles’
cigarettes’. Framed and glazed.
Approx 23”x17”. G/VG £120/160
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1210* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname A-
D. Players include Andrew, Barnes,
Bennett, Blakeway, Burton, Cotton,
Colclough etc. All measure
5.5”x7.5”. G £100/140

1211* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname D-
H. Players include Dixon, Dolley,
Duckham, Drake-Lee, Fielding,
Greenwood, Guest, Godwin,
Hastings, Henderson, Hill etc. All
measure 5.5”x7.5”. G £100/140

1212* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname H-
M. Players include Hodgson, Horton,
Jeavons, Kemp, Lewis, Matthews,
Maxwell, Melville, Mills, Moore etc.
All measure 5.5”x7.5”. G£100/140

1213* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname
M-R. Players include Moore, Neary,
Orwin, Owen, Payne, Preece, Pullin,
Quinn, Regan, Richards, Rimmer,
Ripley, Roberts etc. All measure
5.5”x7.5”. G £100/140

1214* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname R-
S. Players include Roberts, Rosser,
Sharp, Simms, Smart, Smith,
Spencer, Starmer-Smith, Stirling,
Swift, Sykes, Syrett etc. All measure
5.5”x7.5”. G £100/140

1215* England Internationals 1946-1988.
Twenty signed press photographs of
England players with the surname S-
Y. Players include Taylor, Travers,
Underwood, Uttley, Walker,
Wardlow, Watkins, Weighill,
Wheeler, Wightman, Williams,
Youngs etc. All measure 5.5”x7.5”.
G £100/140

1216* Lawrence Dallaglio. Two action
colour photographs of Dallaglio
taken during the World Cup Final
2003. Mounted, framed and glazed.
G £15/25

1217 World Cup Final 2003. Official
programme for the World Cup Final,
Australia v England, played on 22nd
November 2003 at the Telstra
Stadium, Sydney. VG £15/25

1218 Lions & England Rugby. Collection of
fifteen modern rugby programmes
and periodicals. G £15/25

1219* ‘Magic Moments of the 1999 World
Cup’. Colour print signed by six of
the players who played. Signatures
are De Glanville, Tune, Guscott, De
Beer, Horan and Jenkins. Framed and
glazed. Overall 25”x18”. G £30/40

1220* Leicester Rugby Football Club.
Winners of the Pilkington Trophy
1993. Large original pen and ink
colour caricature drawing of the
Leicester players by artist Donald
Green. Some of the caricatures have
been signed by the player below his
image. Twelve signatures including
some officials including Johnson,
Hackney, Harris, Richards, Cockerill,
Liley, Garforth etc. 31”x22.5”. Sold
with a further 1980/81 pen and ink
caricature drawing of the 1980/81
Leicester RFC team, produced for
their Centenary, by artist Donald
Green. 22.5”x30”. G £50/100 

1221* Rugby figure. Continental porcelain
bisque figure of rugby player holding
ball c1900. Approx 9” tall. G

£80/120

1222 Leicester Tigers. Mixed selection of
eighteen Leicester Tigers ties. G

£15/25

1223 Welsh rugby ties. Good selection of
nineteen Welsh ties. Includes ‘Triple
Crown 1976, 1977, 1978(2),
1979(3), Grand Slam 1978 etc. G

£20/30

FOOTBALL EPHEMERA

1224 Liverpool ‘F.A. Cup Finalists’ v
Arsenal 1971. Official menu for the
Celebration Dinner held at The
Savoy Hotel, London on the 8th
May 1971. The menu cover with
embossed Liverpool emblem and red
ribbon. Title, Club Officials,
Honours, Menu, Toasts, team etc to
inner pages. Some marks to front
cover otherwise in good condition

£80/120 

Arsenal beat Liverpool 2-1 in the
1971 Final

1225* Bobby Moore. Collection of Bobby
Moore related ephemera, formerly
the property of Tina Moore. Includes
World Sporting Club menu 1968,
Moore’s F.A. Coaching certificate
signed by Walter Winterbottom,
Moore’s ‘Man of the Year’
certificate, two original cartoons
featuring Moore, one Daily Mail
1970, magazines, newspaper ‘Bobby
Moore, Wanted Dead or Alive’. G

£150/200

1226 Bobby Moore. Original Thames
Television script from ‘Bobby Moore.
This is your Life’. January 6th 1971.
Sold with five telegrams sent to
Moore 1961-1974. G £80/120

1227 Manchester United. Munich Air
Disaster 1958. Small scrapbook
containing original press cuttings
from the disaster etc. Sold with a
further book containing laid down
football cigarette and trade cards.
Generally good condition £20/30

1228 Football club Christmas cards 1989-
1995. Approx 290 cards, some
duplication. G £20/30

1229 Charles Buchans’ Football Monthly
1960/70’s. Approx 135 magazines
from the period. Varied condition,
some staples rusty. Majority 1960’s.
Some duplication £30/40

1230 Arsenal F.C. Official club folding
Christmas card for the 1953 season
with red ribbon tie. G £20/30

1231* ‘Football’. Large colour circular
advertising label with image of
football match to centre for ‘Selected
Almeria Grapes’. Norberto Ferrer of
Valencia, Spain. 10” diameter. VG

£10/20

1232* Tottenham Hotspur. Three
programmes, F.A. Cup Final 1961, v
WBA 1961 (Championship winners)
and White Testimonial 1964 v
Scotland XI. Sold with nine 1960’s
photographs of Tottenham players.
Various sizes. G £50/70

1233 Football programmes/magazines.
Selection including Matthews
Farewell match, ‘The Cup. 50 Years
of the F.A. Cup (green issue) etc. Qty
17. G £40/60

1234 Football tickets 1960/70’s. Selection
of fourteen match tickets including
European Cup Final 1968
(Manchester United v Benfica), F.A.
Cup Final 1968, League Cup Final
1972, Football League Cup semi-
finals West Ham v Stoke 1971 (3,
2nd leg, replay and 2nd replay), F.A.
Cup semi-finals Stoke v Arsenal
1971 and Birmingham v Leeds, F.A.
Cup semi-finals 1972 (+replay)
Arsenal v Stoke, England v Scotland
1969 etc. One ticket Rugby Final. G

£30/50 

1235 Italy v Argentina 1954. Official
unused ticket for the International
match played at the Olympic
Stadium, Rome on the 5th
December 1954. Ex £15/25
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1236 Manchester United v Lazio 1999.
Official pre match menu for the
Super Cup Final held at the Monte
Carlo Grand Hotel on the 27th
August 1999. VG £20/30

1237 Mixed football ephemera. Large box
of ephemera including programmes,
books, magazines, badges, figures,
coins, handbooks, yearbooks etc.
Varied condition £30/40

1238 Football ephemera. Box of ephemera
including videos, cards, CD’s,
pictures, some signed, programmes,
magazines etc. Varied condition

£20/30

1239 Manchester United ephemera. Two
boxes of ephemera including books,
magazines, rosettes, videos,
ephemera etc. Varied condition

£30/40

1240 Football ephemera. Box of ephemera
including replica shirts, pictures,
magazines, programmes, badges,
caps, videos etc. Varied condition

£20/30

1241 Football ephemera. Box of various
football ephemera including
Pennants, sticker books,
programmes, coins etc. G £30/50

1242 European Cup Final 2007. Liverpool
v A.C. Milan. Selection of ephemera
from the Final played in Athens
including official programme, official
poster, information guide, Press
pack, menu, final pass, Greek
newspaper etc. VG £60/80

FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS

1243 Football autographs 1960’s.
Selection of sixteen pages (A4) taken
from a book/annual from the period
with printed A-Z of players names
and biographies. Many entries
signed by the player. Over 280
signatures including Oakes,
M.Nurse, Osgood, Parkin, Pointer,
Possee, Rioch, J.Ryan, Saul, Setters,
Shilton, Springett, St,John,
Summerbee, Venables, Wignall,
Wylie, Neill, Coates, Cripps,
R,Davies, Dougan, Graydon,
Greenhoff, Haynes, Hector, Hunt,
Lawler, Lockhead, Machin etc. G

£40/60

1244 Manchester United 1946/47. Album
page signed in pencil by thirteen
members of the team. Signatures
include Delaney, Crompton, Burke,
Rowley, Morris, Burke, Cockburn,
McGlenn, Carey, Collinson, Warner,
Pearson etc. Generally good

condition £140/180

Manchester United finished 2nd in
the First Division in the 1946/47
season

1245 Blackburn Rovers 1946/47. Album
page signed in pencil by fifteen
members of the team. Signatures
include Whiteside, Coates, Campbell
, Fairweather, Cook, Marks, Bell,
Glaister, Holliday etc. G £30/50

1246 Wolverhampton Wanderers
1946/47. Album page signed in
pencil by eleven members of the
team. Signatures include Morris,
Wright, Crook, Pye, McLean,
Kirkham, Galley, Westcott etc. G

£30/50

Wolves finished 3rd in the First
Division in the 1946/47 season

1247 Everton 1946/47. Album page
signed in ink by thirteen members of
the team. Signatures include Farrell,
Catterick, Grant, Stevenson,
Bentham, Sagar, Thomson,
Humphreys etc. To verso are twelve
ink signatures of the
Middlesborough team of 1946/47.
Signatures include Cummings,
Linwood, Gordon, Robinson, Bell
etc. G £30/50

1248 Sunderland 1946/47. Album page
signed in pencil by thirteen members
of the team. Signatures include
Jones, Stelling, Hudgell, Watson,
Walsh, Willingham, Burbanks, Hall
etc. G £30/50

1249 Liverpool 1946/47. Album page
signed in pencil by twelve members
of the team. Signatures include
Paisley, Liddell, Hughes, Balmer,
Jones, Stubbins, Harley etc. G

£40/60

Liverpool won the First Division title
in the 1946/47 season

1250 Chelsea 1946/47. Album page
signed in ink by twelve members of
the team. Signatures include Bain,
Davidson, Harris, Walker, Tennant,
Richardson, Medhurst, Macauley
etc. G £30/50

1251 Arsenal 1946/47. Album page
signed in ink by twelve members of
the team. Signatures include Bastin,
Jones, Joy, Logie, Compton, Lewis,
Smith, Scott  etc. G £30/50

1252 Aston Villa 1924/25. Album page
nicely signed in ink by twelve
members of the Villa team including
Walker, Eccles, Muldoon, Mort,

Dorrell, Stephenson, Capewell,
Jakeman, Talbot, Smart etc. Five of
the players played in the 1924 F.A.
Cup Final v Newcastle United. Villa
lost 2-0. G £70/100

1253* Fulham 1946. ‘Fulham Football &
Athletic Co. Ltd’ official headed page
signed by fourteen members of the
team. Signatures include Harris,
Stevens, Grant, Hinton, Bacuzzi,
Watson, Freeman, Taylor etc. Folds,
adhesive marks to verso otherwise in
good condition £100/150

1254* Arsenal 1947/48. Double album
pages signed by the League
Champions. Eighteen signatures in
ink including Compton, Mercer,
Lewis, Barnes, Rooke, Roper, Scott,
Male, Hulme, Roper etc. To verso of
one of the pages are sixteen
signatures of the Portsmouth League
Champions team of 1949/50.
Signatures include Dickinson, Clarke,
Hindmarsh, Froggatt, Harris, Easson,
Butler etc. G £100/150

1255* Derby County 1947/48. Double
album pages signed by nineteen
members of the team in ink.
Signatures include Leuty, H.Carter,
Stamps, Crooks, Steel, Bowers,
McGill, Ward, Musson, Willis etc. G

£70/100

1256* Wolverhampton Wanderers
1947/48. Double album pages
signed by fifteen members of the
team in ink. Signatures include
Wright, Mullen, Shorthouse, Dunn,
Hancocks, Kelly, Crook, Williams etc.
Sold with an Aston Villa facsimile
sheet for 1947/48. G £60/80

1257* Arsenal F.C. ‘League Champions’
1934/35 Excellent large page signed
in ink by the Arsenal team who won
the League in 1934/35. Fifteen
signatures including James, Bastin,
Hapgood, Hulme, Copping, Drake,
Hill, Male, Hill-Wood, Crayston etc.
G £150/250

1258* Manchester United. Album page
with laid down ink signature of
Duncan Edwards, the page also
signed by George Best, Matt Busby,
Johnny Carey etc. Five signatures. G

£80/120

1259 Carlisle United 1976/77. Sheet
signed by seventeen members of the
playing staff. Signatures include
Quinn, Clark, McCartney, Gorman,
Smith, Prudham, McVitie etc. G

£15/25
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1260 Football autographs c1908. Album
page signed by Alex Leake, Burnley,
W. George, Aston Villa, J.E.
Windridge, Chelsea, Garraty, Aston
Villa etc. Also signed by Makepeace,
J. Sharp of Lancashire County
Cricket Club and one other. The
page signed twice to verso by Gilbert
Rogers. G £25/35

1261* Real Madrid 1962. Album page
signed by thirteen players. G£50/70

1262* England v Spain 1960. Headed page
signed by sixteen members of the
Spain team including di Stefano,
Gento etc. Also match ticket, rosette
etc. Items laid down in scrap album
with Birmingham interest. G£50/70

1263 Arsenal F.C. 1935/36. Album page
nicely signed in ink by ten members
of the Arsenal team. Signatures
include Drake, Cox, Wilson, Allison,
Clark, Milne, Holden, Moss etc.
G/VG £80/120

1264 Arsenal F.C. 1935/36. Album page
nicely signed in ink by ten members
of the Arsenal team. Signatures
include Male, John, Robert, Milne,
Wilson, Bastin, Parkin, Crayston etc.
G/VG £80/120

1265 Luton Town c1950. Lined page
signed in ink by eleven of the team.
Signatures include Lake, Owen,
Hughes, Taylor, Shanks, Cooke etc.
Generally good condition £15/25

1266 Blackpool c1953/54. Album page
signed by eight members of the
Blackpool team. Signatures are
Matthews, Brown, Greatrix, Taylor,
Perry, Mudie, Kelly and Garrett. Tape
marks to top border and sides.
Generally good £20/30

1267 Manchester United c1957/58. Large
album page signed by seventeen
players including Gregg, Dawson,
Greaves, Gaskell, Scanlon,
McGuinness, Goodwin, Harrop,
Cope, Foulkes etc. G £40/60

1268 Aston Villa 1992/93. Card with
printed heading signed by fourteen
members of the team. Signatures
include Regis, Atkinson, Barratt,
Staunton, Ehiogu, McGrath etc. G

£15/25

1269 Swansea City c1930/31. Album
page signed in pencil by sixteen
members of the squad. Signatures
include Craven, Pearce, Lewis,
Williams, Gunn, Simms etc. G

£50/70

1270 Stoke City c mid 1930’s. Album page
signed in pencil by twelve members
of the team. Signatures include
Matthews, Turner, Beachill, Liddle,
Sale, Jack, Robertson, Scrimshaw
etc. G £50/70

1271 Portsmouth 1930/31. Album page
signed in ink by thirteen members of
the squad. Signatures include
Easson, Smith, Cook, Thacker,
Clifford. Nichol, Weddle etc.
Smudge to one signature. G£50/70

1272 Clapton Orient 1926/27. Album
page signed in ink by fourteen
members of the squad. Signatures
include Wood, Campbell, Broadbent,
Gardner, Dixon, Duffy, Proudfoot
etc. G £50/70

1273 Birmingham City 1930/31. Album
page signed in ink by twelve
members of the squad. Signatures
include Morrall, Hibbs, Bradford,
Gregg, Leslie, Cringan, Liddell etc. G

£50/70

1274 Aston Villa 1944. Album page nicely
signed in ink by the Aston Villa team
who played Charlton in the Wartime
North v South Challenge match at
Chelsea 1944. Eleven signatures
including Houghton, Broome,
Rutherford, Potts, Parkes etc.
Smudge to the signature of
Cummings. 6.5”x5”. The page has
handwritten 1945 and at Wembley
but the match was apparently 1944
at Chelsea. G £60/80

1275 Bolton Wanderers 1934/35. Album
page nicely signed in ink by eleven
members of the team including the
Trainer. Signatures include Taylor,
Westwood, Smith, Rimmer,
Eastham, Jones, Nicholson etc. To
reverse are ten signatures of the
Corinthians F.C. 1934/35. Signatures
include Taylor, Hill, Joy, Rose,
Webster etc. G £30/50

1276 Birmingham City c1930/31. Album
page signed in ink by fifteen
members of the playing staff
including the trainer. Signatures
include Hibbs, Stokes, Horsman,
Booton, Cringan, Briggs, Gregg,
Curtis, Bradford, Barkas etc. G

£50/70

Nine of the fifteen players featured
appeared for Birmingham in the F.A.
Cup Final of 1931 v WBA. West
Brom winning the Cup 2-1 

1277 Arsenal 1935. Two album pages
signed in ink by Arsenal players.
Nineteen signatures including Drake,

Bastin, Roberts, Wilson, Hapgood,
Hill, Male, James, Milne etc. Some
duplication of signatures. G£80/120

1278 Queens Park (Scotland) 1934/35.
Album page nicely signed in ink by
twelve members of the team, one in
pencil. Signatures include Gardiner,
Campbell, Grant, Smith, Martin,
Dickson, Fitzgerald, Taylor, Dodds
etc. G £30/50

1279 ‘Visit of the Caribbean Football
Association Team to England 1959’.
Official 10pp itinerary for the tour
from 31st August to 23rd October
1959. The  itinerary gives full details
of matches, travel, accommodation,
training etc. Matches were played
against Millwall, Crystal Palace,
England, Barking, Peterborough etc.
Signed to front cover in ink by
twenty three members of the
touring party. G/VG £30/50

1280 Football autographs. Season
1946/47. Tartan autograph album
signed by teams and individuals
from the season. Team signatures
include English XI (11 signatures),
Ireland (12), Wales (13), Derby
County (10), Albion Rovers (13),
Tranmere (12), Blackpool (10),
Sheffield Wednesday (10), Leeds
United (10), Sheffield United (12),
Burnley (7), Bolton Wanderers (12),
Manchester City (10), Birmingham
(9), Aston Villa (10), Shamrock
Rovers (15), Everton (8), Preston (9),
Airdrie (9) etc. Signatures include
Steel, Mortenson, Mannion, Wright,
Finney, Swift, Potts, Lofthouse,
Hardwick, Matthews, Carey, Dixon,
Shankley etc. Signatures in ink and
pencil. Odd loose pages loose. G

£200/300

1281 Football autographs 1960’s. Red
ledger scrapbook containing
individual and team group pictures,
many signed. Over 140 signatures
including Best, Allchurch, Herd,
Connolly, Milne, Machin, Glazier,
McLintock, Henderson etc.
Pictures/cuttings of National Hunt
scenes to back. Some faults,
generally good condition £30/40

1282 Tom Finney. Official programmes for
Preston v Bradford City 1959 and v
Weymouth 1962. Both programmes
signed to front cover by Finney. G

£15/25

1283 Celtic ‘Lisbon Lions’ 1967.
Signatures of eight of the victorious
European Cup winning team on
paper pieces including Craig,
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Gemmell, McNeil etc. Sold with
‘Celtic Year of Triumph’ and two
Scottish programmes. G £30/40

1284* Billy Bremner. Hotel guest book
signed in ink by four prominent
players, Bremner, Jack Charlton,
Denis Law and Ian St John. G

£30/40

1285* Leeds United ‘F.A. Cup Winners’
1972. Official programme for the
Final v Arsenal. The programme
window mounted and signed to the
mount by eight members of the
Leeds team. Signatures include
Jones, Clarke, Hunter, Reaney,
Harvey, Madeley etc. Framed and
glazed. G £60/80

1286* Tom Parker. Arsenal Manager. Two
sided card sent by Parker to a Mr
Chappell from the Royal Crescent
Hotel, Brighton regarding Spurs and
Arsenal matches v Worksop F.C.
Nicely signed by Parker. Card
undated. Sold with a 8”x6” original
presentation photograph. Qty 2. G
£40/60

1287 Tottenham Hotspur v Burnley ‘F.A.
Cup Final’ 1962. Official programme
for the Final played at Wembley on
the 5th May 1962. Signed to front
cover by eleven members of the
winning Spurs team and Manager
Bill Nicholson. One signature faded
to bottom right hand corner.
Signatures include Blanchflower,
Brown, Greaves, Henry, Mackay,
Jones, Medwin, Baker etc. G

£200/300

1288 Fulham v West Ham United ‘F.A.
Cup Final’ 1975. Official programme
and match ticket for the Final played
at Wembley on the 3rd May 1975.
Signed to programme front cover by
ten of the Fulham team. Signatures
include Mellor, Lacy, Fraser, Mullery,
Conway etc. One signature fading.
G £30/50

1289* Tottenham Hotspur. Selection of
ephemera including 45rpm record
‘The Spurs Song’. The Totnamites
1961, ‘Lilywhite’ team group signed
to face and back by members of the
1952 squad, ‘Soccer Star’ and
‘Football Monthly’ magazines
covering the Double season
1960/61 and two newspapers from
the Double season. G £50/70

1290 Alf Ramsey. ‘England v West
Germany, Quarter Final, European
Nations Cup, Wembley 29th April
1972’. Official first day cover for the

match, postmarked Wembley,
signed in black ink by Ramsey. VG
£40/60

West Germany beat England 3-1

1291 Alf Ramsey. ‘West Germany v
England, Quarter Final, European
Nations Cup, Berlin 13th May 1972’.
Official first day cover for the match,
postmarked Berlin, signed in black
ink by Ramsey. VG £40/60

West Germany drew with England
0-0

1292 Football autographs 1940/70’s.
Small blue album containing over
fifty white cards signed by
prominent players of the period.
Signatures include Finney,
Lofthouse, George, Radford,
Medwin, Springett, Storey, Rous etc.
Odd signature laid down. G £30/50

1293 Football 1950-1990’s. Large blue
photograph album containing over
sixty signed magazine/book pictures
of leading footballers for the period.
Includes J. Greig, T. Cooper, J.
Charlton, C. Jones, T. Smith,
Stepney, C. George, Foulkes, Rice,
Bergkamp, Larsson, Keane, J. Morris,
Lofthouse, Stiles, Gregg, Osgood,
Marinello etc. Various sizes. G

£50/70

1294 Arsenal 1971. Mono copy
photograph from the 1971 Cup Final
showing the Arsenal team
celebrating after Charlie George
scored, signed by four players,
George, Kelly, McClintock and
Radford. 8”x10”.Mounted. G

£20/30

1295 ‘The Red Devils’. Souvenir brochure
celebrating Manchester United’s
attempt to win the treble in 1957,
F.A. Cup, First Division
Championship and European Cup.
Signed to front cover by three of the
Munich survivors, Ray Wood, Bill
Foulkes and Kenny Morgans. Sold
with three tickets for United home
games in the 1980’s. G £20/30

1296 Manchester United ‘F.A. Cup
Winners’ 1948. Mounted display of
ephemera containing seven
signatures of the United team on
pieces, photographs etc. Signatures
are Morris, Rowley, Carey, Mitten,
Cockburn, Anderson and Crowther.
Display measures 17”x20”. G

£25/35

1297 Arsenal ‘F.A. Cup Winners’ 1950.
Mounted display of ephemera

comprising mounted reprint
photograph of the team with the
cup and below sixteen signatures of
the team on album pages.
Signatures include Mercer, Cox,
Swindin, Scott, Roper, Compton,
Barnes, Lewis, Forbes etc. Display
measures 20”x21”. G £30/50

1298 Manchester United. Three signed
press pictures of Bill Foulkes, Harry
Gregg and Jaap Stam. All mounted.
G £15/25

1299 England v Wales 1943. Black
autograph book containing the
signatures of the two teams who
played the War-time international at
Wembley on the 27th February
1943. Nine ink signatures of the
England and twelve pencil signatures
of the Wales team. Signatures
include Marks, Matthews, Carter,
Bacuzzi, Mercer, Cullis, Hapgood,
D.Compton, Poland, Turner,
Dearson, Lowrie, Cumner, Lucas,
Hughes etc. Other poorer signatures
in the book include Woodley, Lewis,
White, Scott, Gladwin, Male, L.
Compton, James, Fenton etc. G

£60/90

FOOTBALL BOOKS. POSTCARDS,
CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS

1300 ‘Alfred Lyttelton. His Home-Training
and Earlier Life’. Edward Lyttelton.
First edition 1916. The book was a
tribute to his younger Brother Alfred
who died in 1913. Scarce. G/VG
£40/60

Rev The Hon Edward Lyttelton
played for England on one occasion,
v Scotland in 1878. He also played
cricket for Worcestershire &
Middlesex. At the time of the books
publication he was Headmaster of
Eton.

Alfred Lyttelton was the first
football international player to play
Test cricket. He played for England v
Scotland in 1877 and four Tests for
England 1880-1884. He also played
for Old Etonians in the 1876 English
Cup Final. He also played cricket for
Worcestershire & Middlesex.

1301 ‘The Football Association. Rules of
the Association and Laws of the
Game. Season 1935-1936.
Published by order of the Council of
the Football Association’. 88pp. G

£20/30

1302 ‘History of the Blackburn Rovers
Football Club 1875-1925’. Charles
Francis. Blackburn 1925. Rare first
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edition hardback. Some wear to
spine otherwise in good condition

£150/250

1303 ‘Charles Buchans Football Monthly’
magazine 1957-1967. Two boxes of
over 115 football magazines. Odd
duplicate. Many with rusty staples
otherwise in good condition £30/40

1304 ‘The Avenue. Bradford Park Avenue.
Pictorial History and Club Record’.
M. Hartley and Tim Clapham.
Nottingham 1987. Subscribers’
limited edition number 1087, signed
by the co-author Clapham.
Dustwrapper. G £30/50

1305 Football Annuals. Various including
Daily Worker 1948/49-1951/52,
Sports Argus 1950/51-1956/57 (3)
etc. Plus twelve copies of Football
Picture Story Monthly. Qty 24. G

£30/40

1306 Football annuals. Collection of
annuals including Racing & Football
Outlook’s Football Annual 1962/63-
1981/82 complete, Daily Mail
Football Guide 1960/61-1962/63
etc. Sold with thirteen ‘Charles
Buchan’s Football Annuals’ 1955-
1973. Plus full set of ESSO
‘Centenary FA Cup Coins’, mounted,
framed and glazed. G £30/50

1307 ‘Association Football’. Edited by A.H.
Fabian and G. Green. Caxton
Publishing Company. May 1961.
Hardback volumes 1-4 plus 1959-60
& 1960-61 supplement and original
invoice for the books from Caxton
publishing Company. In original
Caxton box. The books in very good
condition £25/35

1308 Charles Buchan’s Football Monthly
1951/52. Bound volume September
1951 to August 1952. G £40/60

1309 Chelsea Yearbooks 1985-2006.
Official Yearbooks for 1985/86,
1991/92-2003/04, 2005/06 and
2006/07. Plus ‘The Bridge’, history
by Colin Benson and several
commemorative newspapers. G

£20/30

1310 ‘Michael Owen. In Person’. Michael
Owen. London 2000. Signed to title
page by Owen. VG £15/25

1311 ‘Playing Extra Time’. Alan Ball.
London 2004. Signed in ink by Ball
to title page. VG £25/35

1312 ‘Playing Extra Time’. Bobby
Charlton. London 2007. Signed in
ink by Charlton to title page. VG

£25/35

1313 ‘La Magnifique. The
Autobiography’. David Ginola.
London 2000. Signed to title page
by Ginola. VG £20/30

1314 ‘Gazza. My Story’. Paul Gascoigne.
London 2004. Signed to title page
by Gascoigne. VG £20/30

1315 ‘True Grit. The Autobiography’.
Frank McLintock. London 2005.
Signed to title page by Mclintock.
Two further signatures. G £15/25

1316 Signed football autobiographies.
Three signed books, ‘More than
Somewhat’. Bruce Grobbelaar,
‘Mark Lawrenson. The
Autobiography’ and ‘Keane. The
Autobiography’. R. Keane. All with
dustwrappers. G £25/35

1317 ‘Psycho-The Autobiography’. Stuart
Pearce. London 2000. Signed to title
page by Pearce. Sold with ‘Peter
Shilton. The Autobiography’.
London 2005. Signed to title page
by Shilton. VG £15/25

1318 ‘The Official Manchester United
Illustrated History’. London 1966.
Signed to first few pages of the
book, to laid down press pictures
(laid down on first three pages of the
book) and to book plate
photographs by over eighty former
players and Managers. Signatures
include Cantwell, Jordon,
J.Anderson, Butt, Chisnall, Cruyff,
Cope, A.Dawson, Doherty, Gaskell,
Fielding, Gowling, Ince,
Hawksworth, Morgans, Nardiello,
Ryan, Quixall, Scanlon, Stam,
Sartori, Whitefoot, Wilkins, Robson,
R.Atkinson, Buchan, Crompton,
Coppell, Foulkes, Morris, Stepney,
Stiles, Whiteside etc. G £70/100

1319 ‘Manchester City’. Rare early shield
shaped trade card with cameo of
player to left hand side and match to
right. ‘Manchester City’ in strip
above. J. Baines Litho, Bradford
1890’s. With advertising to reverse.
G £40/60

1320 ‘Famous Footballers’. National
Spastics Society 1957. Set of twenty
four colour cards. VG £15/25

1321* ‘Footballers Caricatures by RIP’.
Players 1926. Full set of fifty cards,
mounted, framed and glazed. G

£25/35

1322* ‘Football Caricatures by MAC’.. Full
set of fifty cards, mounted, framed
and glazed. G £25/35

1323 Football & sporting first day covers.
Forty three covers, mainly football
Finals and big matches. Some ‘Flown
covers’. Sold with small quantity of
sporting programmes and books.
Includes football Cup Finals
1960/70’s. G £25/35

1324 John Robin Ray. Norwich City
1934/35. Colour real photograph
postcard of Ray, half length, wearing
coat and scarf. Sold with a mono
plainback real photograph postcard
of Ray standing on the pitch at ‘The
Nest’ c1934/35. Both ‘Jerome’ series
postcards. G £30/50

1325 Norwich City 1908/09. Original
mono postcard of the Norwich team,
seated and standing in rows. Players
names printed  to lower border.
Series unknown. Slight trimming to
top edge. G £20/30

1326 ‘Famous Footballers’. Ogdens 1908.
Full set of 50 cigarette cards in good
condition. Sold with ‘Famous Teams
in Football History’. Issued in 1960.
Set of twelve cards. G £50/80             

1327 ‘Chester Football Club’ c1900.
Mono postcard of the team with title
and players names printed below.
R.Scott of Manchester. G £20/30

1328 Swansea City 1954. Mono postcard
size photograph of the Swansea
team before the match against Hull
City played at the Vetch Field on
23rd October 1954. Signed to image
by eleven members of the team.
Signatures include Mel Charles,
Kiley, Ivor Allchurch, Burgess, King,
Len Allchurch etc. One signature
poor. G £30/50

1329 Manchester United. ‘Class of 68’.
Full set of eighteen Futera trade
cards. Eleven of the eighteen cards
have been signed by the player
featured. Signatures include Law,
Brennan, Burns, Foulkes, Stiles,
Dunne, Sadler (2), Stepney, Aston
etc. G £30/50

1330 Football first day covers. Large
quantity of first day covers including
Finals, World Cup, Championship
wins wtc. Sold with selection of
cover folders. G £50/80

1331 Sherman’s ‘Searchlight on Famous
Players’ 1938/39. Twenty three
cards in  good condition £30/40
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SOUTHAMPTON FOOTBALL
COLLECTION

Southampton Football Club were
originally called St. Mary’s when
they were formed in 1885, then
becoming Southampton St. Mary’s
in 1887 before finally adopting the
name Southampton Football Club in
1897

1332 St. Marys’s v Freemantle 1893. Early
original mono action photograph of
the ‘Hampshire F.A. Senior Cup Final
Tie’ played at the County Ground,
Southampton on the 11th March
1893. Photograph laid down to
official photographers mount with
title to top and players names to
lower border. Overall 7.5”x5.5”.
Some staining to borders of image
and to mount otherwise generally
good. A rare early action image

£120/160

Freemantle won the match, St.
Mary’s beaten by a penalty they felt
should not have been awarded

1333 Southampton St. Marys’s F.C. circa
1893/94. Excellent original sepia
photograph of the team sitting in
rows in the wooden stand with
officials various trophies on display.
Photograph laid down to official
photographers mount. Photograph
by Hubert Henry of 32 High Street,
Southampton. Overall 12”x9.5”.
Minor faults otherwise in good/very
good condition. A rare early image
of the fledgling club £150/200

Players and officials featured
include R. Bencraft (President), J.W.
Dorkin, G. Marshall, E. Nichols, G.
Nineham, H. Offer, J. Price, W.
Stride, H. Ward etc

1334 Southampton St. Marys’s F.C.
mid/late 1890’s. Excellent original
mono photograph of members of
the team sitting in rows on the Royal
Pier Pavilion. Photograph laid down
to official photographers mount.
Photograph by The Globe
Photographic Company of 29 High
Street, Southampton. Overall
15”x12”. Minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition. A rare
early image of the fledgling club

£150/200

1335 ‘Souvenir of the St. Mary’s Football
Team Season 1893-94’. Early
souvenir booklet with biographies
and pictures of the players and
officials of the club. Advertising to
every other page. Printed by Adams

& Dyer, Athletic and General Printers
of Southampton. Original pictorial
wrappers. Some old ink spots to
front cover, split to lower half of
spine otherwise in good/very good
condition. An early piece of
Southampton ephemera £300/400 

1336 ‘Southampton St. Mary’s v Sheffield
Wednesday 1896. Official
programme for the first round of the
English Cup played at the Antelope
Ground, Southampton on the 1st
February 1896. The card programme
with printing in red ink has the
players names, biographies and field
of play positions to inside pages,
further Cup details to outer pages.
Some splitting to folds otherwise in
good condition. A very rare early
programme £500/700

Sheffield Wednesday won the match
and went on to beat Wolves in the
Final played at the Crystal Palace

1337 ‘Southampton F.C. Veterans v
R.M.S. Aquitania F.C. 1920’. Rare
official programme for this Charity
match in aid of Southampton
Hospital played at The Dell on the
1st December 1920. The cover with
image of the ship to centre, R.M.S.
Aquitania players names to inside
cover, full page picture and
biography of the Southampton
players to remaining pages. Printed
by W. Walton of St. Mary Street

£200/300

1338 ‘Southampton Football and Athletic
Company Ltd ‘Jubilee Club Dinner
1885-1935’. Official menu for the
Dinner held at the South Western
Hotel, Southampton on the 23rd
November 1935. Eight page menu
with players and officials names,
menu, toast list, guest list and
Entertainment. Tied in club colours
of red and white ribbon. Printed by
Walton of Southampton. Sold with a
Southampton F.C. ‘Professional
Player’s Pass’ c1950/60’s. VG

£120/160

1339 Southampton ‘F.A. Cup Winners’
1976. Official programme for the
Final v Manchester United played at
Wembley on the 1st May 1976. Sold
with the official menu for the ‘F.A.
Cup Winning Team Reunion Dinner’
held at The Polygon Hotel,
Southampton on the 17th
November 1990. Signed to front
cover by thirteen members of the
winning team. Signatures include
Rodrigues (Captain), Stokes,

Osgood, Turner, Steele, Channon,
McCalliog, Peach, Blyth, Laurie
McMenemy etc and a signed
publicity card of Mike Channon.
G/VG £80/120 

FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPHS &
PRINTS

1340 Ipswich Town 1980’s. Four signed
mono press photographs of Beattie,
Brazil, Talbot and Mariner and Wark.
All 8”x10”. Good images. G£20/30

1341 Nottingham Forest 1980’s. Seven
signed mono and colour press
photographs of Brian Clough,
Anderson, Birtles, Woodcock,
Shilton, Francis and Pearce. All
8”x10”. Good images. G £30/50

1342 Liverpool 1970/80’s. Six signed
mono press photographs of Barnes,
Rush, Souness, Johnson, McDermott
and Case. All 8”x10”. Good images.
G £30/40

1343 Everton 1970/80’s. Four signed
mono and colour press photographs
of Gray, Royle, Stevens and Ratcliffe.
All 8”x10”. Good images. G£20/30

1344 Tottenham Hotspur 1970/90’s.
Eleven signed mono and colour press
photographs of Allen, Anderton,
Cole, Stewart, R.Villa, Ginola,
Crooks, Ferdinand, Mabbott,
Jennings and Clemence & Perryman.
All 8”x10”. Good images. G£30/50

1345 Arsenal 1970/90’s. Six signed mono
and colour press photographs of A.
Smith, Sansom, Wenger, George,
Sunderland and McClintock. All
8”x10”. Good images. G £20/30

1346 Manchester United 1970/90’s. Ten
signed mono and colour press
photographs including Johnsen,
McIlroy, Coppell, Silvestre, Bruce,
Blomqvist, Robson, Strachen etc. All
8”x10”. Good images. G £25/35

1347 Football photographs 1970/90’s.
Twelve signed mono and colour
press photographs including Di
Canio, Beasant, Rednapp, Kanu,
Bracewell, Parreira etc. All 8”x10”.
Good images. G £30/40

1348 England 1970/90’s. Ten signed
mono and colour press photographs
including Beardsley, Blissett,
Greenwood, Venables, W. Brown,
Shearer, Waddle, Ince, Hoddle,
McDonald etc. Some multi signed,
thirteen signatures.  All 8”x10”.
Good images. G £20/30
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1349 England v Denmark 1994. Colour
press photograph of the England
team at Wembley. Fully signed by all
eleven of the team. Signatures
include Shearer, Gascoigne, Adams,
Seaman, Platt, Pallister etc. 10”x8”.
G £25/35

1350 Manchester United. Two signed
mono copyright press photographs
of Albert Scanlon and David Sadler.
Both 8”x10”. Good images. G

£25/35

1351 England. Two signed mono and
colour copy photographs of Martin
Peters and Jimmy Greaves, wearing
A.C. Milan shirt. Both 8”x10”. Good
images. G £20/30

1352 Football photographs 1970/90’s.
Large quantity of original mono
press photographs of players, teams,
officials, action shots etc. Includes
England, European players, interna-
tional teams and club sides. Good
selection of subjects. Some
duplication of player and of
photograph. Mainly 8”x10” and
7”x9”. G £100/150

1353 Football photographs 1970/90’s.
Large quantity of original mono
press photographs of players, teams,
officials, action shots etc. Includes
England, European players, interna-
tional teams and club sides. Good
selection of subjects. Some
duplication of player and of
photograph. Mainly 8”x10” and
7”x9”. Plus variety of football
publications and programmes,
mainly World Cup and European
Championships. G £100/150

1354 Arsenal. Four original photographs
of Arsenal players including Leslie
Compton, Rooke, Lewis, McPherson
etc. Sold with official programme for
Arsenal v Spartak (Russia, friendly)
1954, Plymouth v Hull City 1955,
signed picture of Olympic swimmer
Robin Brew and eight modern
England away international
programmes. G £30/50

1355 Manchester United. Colour
photograph of Tommy Docherty and
his players celebrating at Wembley
having won the F.A. Cup in 1977.
Signed by Docherty and players
Pearson and McIroy in black ink.
10”x8”. G £20/30

1356 Manchester United (European Club
Champions) v Palmeiras (South
American Club Champions) 1999.
Large official colour poster for the

‘Toyota European/South America
Cup’ played at the Toyko National
Stadium on the 30th November
1999. The poster measures
28”x40”. Rare. VG £40/60

1357 Manchester United v Vasco da
Gama, FIFA Club World
Championship 2000. Large and
impressive panoramic photograph of
the two teams lined up at the packed
Marcano Stadium, Rio de Janeiro.
The photograph measures
39”x13.5”. Rare. VG £50/70

1358 UEFA Champions League Finals.
Four large official posters for the
Finals of 1998, 2000, 2005 and
2007. G £50/70

1359 Arsenal F.A. Cup Winners. Colour
copyright photograph of four of the
Arsenal team celebrating at the
Royal Box. Signed by the players
featured, Adams, Seaman, Dixon
and Winterburn. 10”x7”. Plus
Arsenal Charity Shield Winners.
Colour photograph of five of the
Arsenal team celebrating. Signed by
the players featured, Dixon, Keown,
Parlour Winterburn etc. 12”x8”. G

£30/40

1360 Liverpool ‘League Cup Winners’
2001. Colour photograph of the
team celebrating with the cap.
Signed by five of the players
featured, Fowler, Gerrard, Hypia etc.
11.5”x8.5”. G £20/30

1361 Manchester United 1940/90’s. Two
black files containing signed
magazine pictures, photographs,
cuttings etc of United players.
Includes individuals, teams etc.
Signatures include Dunne, Crerand,
Herd, Carey, Cockburn, Fitzpatrick,
Kidd, Stepney, Blanchflower, Gibson,
McShane, B. Charlton, Morgan,
Gregg, Law, Viollet, Best, Pearson,
Wood, Moore, Macari, Giggs,
Webb, Sadler, Buchan etc. G

£100/150

1362 Manchester United 1940/90’s. Two
black files containing signed
magazine pictures, photographs,
cuttings etc of United players.
Includes individuals, teams etc.
Signatures include Viollet, Pearson,
Quixall, Rimmer, Sadler, Stepney,
Scanlon, Strachan, Sartori, Wood,
Winterbottom, Ure, Mitten,
Dawson, Stiles, Gregg, Aston,
Charlton, Crerand, Cantona, Cope,
Giles, Carey, Kidd, Moir etc. G

£80/120 

1363 Liverpool F.C. c1951. Original mono
press photograph of the Liverpool
playing staff and directors c1951,
standing and seated in rows.
Copyright photograph by the
‘Liverpool Evening News’. Signed to
verso by twenty seven of the players
featured. Signatures include Liddle,
Fagan, Jones, McAvoy, B.Williams,
Paisley, McLeod, G.Williams, Taylor,
Ashcroft, Payne, Shepherd, Hughes,
Watkinson, Shannon etc. Some
faults to signatures, generally good
condition £70/100

1364 Liverpool. Fourteen signed colour
photographs of Liverpool players,
half length, including Dudek,
Hamann (2), Henchoz, Hyppia,
Haskey, Rednapp, Smicer, McAllister
etc. 8”x6”. G £20/30

1365 Newcastle United. Twenty signed
colour photographs of Newcastle
players including Shearer, Barton,
Gallagher, Given (2), Lee, Speed,
Ameobi (2), Bowyer, Jenas (2),
Milner etc. Various seasons. 7”x5”.
G £20/30

1366 West Ham United. Twelve signed
colour photographs of West Ham
players including Pearce, Lomas,
James, J.Cole, Rednapp, Sinclair,
Winterburn etc.  6”x4”. G £15/25

1367 Jimmy Greaves. ‘Legends Series’
large limited edition mono print of
Jimmy Greaves for England in 1963.
Signed by Greaves to lower border.
Limited edition 115/500 with
certificate of authenticity. 23”x16”.
VG £30/40

1368 Football photographs 1970/90’s.
Large quantity of original mono
press photographs of players, teams,
action shots etc. Includes England,
Scottish, American, European
players, national teams and clubs.
Good selection of subjects. Some
duplication of player and of
photograph. Mainly 8”x10” and
7”x9”. G £100/150

1369* Duncan Edwards. Manchester
United & England. Original pastel
painting of Edwards, full length in
England strip, by artist Ken Taylor,
Huddersfield Town Yorkshire C.C.C
& England. Signed by Taylor.
Mounted, overall 17”x28”. G

£100/140

1370* Peter Schmeichel, Manchester
United. Large original pastel drawing
of Schmeichel by artist H. Butcher.
Signed by Schmeichel and the artist.

84



Mounted, framed and glazed.
Overall 31”x21”. G £80/100

1371* Arsenal F.C. 1949/50. Mono real
photograph postcard of the Arsenal
team with title to top and players
names to lower border. W.H. Jaques.
Rare. G £60/80

1372* Alan Ball. Excellent mono
photograph of Ball shooting for goal
for Everton v Coventry City. Nicely
signed by Ball in black ink. 10”x8”.
G £30/40

1373* George Best. Excellent mono
photograph of Best, half length, in
shirt and tie. Nicely signed by Best in
black ink. 10”x8”. G £70/90

1374* Football postcards and postcard size
photographs. Selection including
England player 1902, Scottish team
in Mexico 1905, Tom Finney
(signed), Bob Kyle (signed) etc. G

£60/90

1375* Montgomery of Alamein. Original
mono photograph of Field Marshall
Montgomery seated with Stanley
Rous at a Dinner, signed by both.
Sold with two mono photographs of
George Male with Monty under the
Alamein sign and outside the
‘Wanderers’ dressing room. Various
sizes. G £120/160

1376* George Male. Arsenal & England.
Collection of seven war-time football
photographs from his collection.
One signed to verso by Male and
Eddie Hapgood. Other players
depicted include L. Compton, Bastin,
two Arsenal war-time line-ups etc.
Various sizes. Rare £150/200

1377 Ricky Villa and Ossie Ardiles.
Tottenham Hotspur & Argentina.
Large colour copy photograph of
Villa and Ardiles in Tottenham strip
with Keith Burkinshaw. Signed by
both players. The photograph
measures 16”x12”. G/VG £50/70

1378 Brian Robson. Manchester United &
England. Large colour copy
photograph of Robson playing for
England. Signed by Robson. The
photograph measures 16”x12”.
G/VG £20/30

1379 Jimmy Greaves. Tottenham Hotspur
& England. Large mono copy
photograph of Greaves at Wembley
in 1962 with Cup winners medal.
Signed by Greaves. The photograph
measures 16”x12”. G/VG £25/35

1380 Ossie Ardiles. Tottenham Hotspur &
Argentina. Large colour copy

photograph of Ardiles in Tottenham
strip holding aloft the F.A. Cup in
1981. Signed by Ardilles. The
photograph measures 16”x12”.
G/VG £30/40

1381 Peter Shilton. Nottingham Forest &
England. Large colour copy
photograph of Shilton and Ian
Bowyer holding up the European
Cup in Munich at the 1979 Final.
Signed by Shilton. The photograph
measures 16”x12”. G/VG £25/35

1382 Peter Shilton. Nottingham Forest &
England. Large colour copy
photograph of Shilton and Ian
Bowyer holding up the European
Cup in Munich at the 1979 Final.
Signed by Shilton. The photograph
measures 16”x12”. G/VG £25/35

Different photograph to previous lot

1383 Paul Gascoigne. Rangers & England.
Large colour copy photograph of
Gascoigne in Rangers strip holding
up a referee’s red card. Signed by
Gascoigne. The photograph
measures 16”x12”. G/VG £30/40

1384 Norwich City ‘2nd Division
Champions’ 1972. Two original
mono photographs, one of Captain,
Duncan Forbes being presented with
the cup from the Football League
President and the other showing the
players running a lap of honour
before the match against Watford
on the last day of the season in May
1972. 10”x8”. G £20/30

1385 Signed football photographs
1970/80’s. Collection of thirty four
signed photographs of leading
players. Signatures include Di Caneo,
Merson, Cole, M.Hughes, Wilkins,
Ince, Bruce, Fowler, Di Matteo,
L.Sharpe, Merson, Guillit, McClair,
Wise, Zola, Vialli, Barnes, Dalglish
etc. Includes four magazine pictures
not photographs. G £30/50

1386 Jackie Milburn. Newcastle United &
England. Original pastel painting of
Milburn, full length in England strip,
by artist Ken Taylor, Huddersfield
Town Yorkshire C.C.C & England.
Signed by Taylor. Mounted, overall
17”x28”. G £80/120

1387 Bill Shankley. Preston North End &
Scotland. Original pastel painting of
Shankley, full length in Preston strip,
by artist Ken Taylor, Huddersfield
Town Yorkshire C.C.C & England.
Signed by Taylor. Mounted, overall
17”x28”. G £80/120

1388 Danny Blanchflower. Tottenham
Hotspur & Ireland. Original pastel
painting of Blanchflower, full length
in Tottenham strip, by artist Ken
Taylor, Huddersfield Town Yorkshire
C.C.C & England. Signed by Taylor.
Mounted, overall 17”x28”. G

£80/120

1389 Michael Owen. Liverpool & England.
Original pastel painting of Owen,
full length in England strip, by artist
Ken Taylor, Huddersfield Town
Yorkshire C.C.C & England. Signed
by Taylor. Mounted, overall
17”x28”. G £80/120

1390 Alan Hansen. Liverpool & Scotland.
Original pastel painting of Hansen,
full length in Liverpool strip, by artist
Ken Taylor, Huddersfield Town
Yorkshire C.C.C & England. Signed
by Taylor. Mounted, overall
17”x28”. G £80/120

1391 ‘Heading Duel’ Original football
watercolour by artist Granville
Cayley, dated 1994. Attractively
mounted, framed and glazed.
Overall 12”x16”. Sold with a
football collage, mounted postcards
and images. Framed. G £30/40

Granville Cayley is a well known
artist in Sussex and his work has
been shown at The Royal Academy
and the National Portrait Gallery

1392 Football photographs 1970/80’s.
Red file containing twenty signed
photographs of prominent players
mostly from the period with strong
European Cup and F.A. Cup interest.
Signatures include Macari, Sadler,
McDonald, Greenhoff, McGovern,
Foulkes, Stan Anderson, Bobby Kerr,
Brooking, Auld, McNeill, Tambling
etc. All 10”x8”. G £50/70 

1393 Manchester United. Two window
mounted signed pictures of Roy
Keane and Ryan Giggs. Sold with a
signed autobiography of Frank
McLintock and a football DVD
signed by bergkamp and
Sheringham. G £25/35

1394 Gordon Banks. Mono reprint
photograph of Banks making the
famous save from Pele against Brazil
in the World Cup Finals 1970.
Signed by Banks. 10”x8.5”. G

£20/30

1395 Peter Osgood. Mono limited edition
print of Osgood celebrating with
Ron Harris and the F.A. Cup having
beaten Leeds in the 1970 replay.
Signed by Osgood. Limited edition
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47/75. Mounted. Overall 16”x20”.
G £25/35

1396 ‘FIFA World Player of the Year
2005’. Large colour photographic
image of Ronaldinho, Eto’o and
Frank Lampard with their awards in
2005. Signed by the three players to
image. Mounted. Overall 20”x16”.
G £70/100

1397 Kevin Keegan. Large signed colour
photographic image of Keegan
playing for Liverpool. Mounted.
Overall 15”x20”. G £20/30

1398 Manchester United ‘Treble Season’
1999. Three large colour prints
showing three memorable goals
from the season, Giggs v Arsenal,
Beckham v Spurs and Solskjaer v
Bayern Munich 1999. Artist Terence
Gilbert. Each print signed by the
goalscorer featured. All three
measure 25”x20”. VG £150/200

1399 ‘Wayne Rooney. England’. Large
colour photographic action image of
Rooney. Signed in black ink across
image. Mounted. Overall
21.5”x17”. VG £40/60

1400 Manchester United 1999. Mounted
display with signed photograph of
the United team celebrating having
won the European Cup. Seven
signatures including Neville, Irwin,
Cole, Solskjaer, Giggs etc. 19”x12”.
G £40/60

1401 Nottingham Forest. Selection of nine
signed reprint photographs of
players. Players include Pearce,
Shilton, Gemmell, O’Neill and
Francis. Some duplication of
signature. Various sizes. G £25/35

1402 Liverpool F.A. Cup Winners 2006.
Large colour photographic image of
the Liverpool celebrating winning
the F.A. Cup Final v West Ham
United. Signed to image by Gerrard.
Mounted. Overall 12”x16”. G

£30/40

1403 Diego Maradona. Large colour
photographic image of Maradona
celebrating winning the World Cup.
Signed to image by Maradona.
Mounted. Overall 12”x16”. G

£70/100

1404 ‘Knights of the round ball- Football’s
Gentlemen of the Millennium’. Large
framed colour artists proof print of
Alf Ramsey, Bobby Charlton, Matt
Busby, Stanley Matthews, Tom
Finney and Geoff Hurst, after an
original painting by Jose Palamares

1998. Signed by three of the six
players, Matthews, Charlton and
Finney, plus the artist. Artists proof
number 22. Mounted 27”x19”. G

£80/120

1405 Pele. ‘Escape to Victory’. Large
mounted ‘copy’ film poster signed
by Pele. Overall 19”x15”. G

£70/100

1406 ‘Liverpool legends in Action’. Large
mounted mono print of Tommy
Smith and Ron Yeats in action shot.
Signed by both players to lower
border. Overall 20”x15”. G £30/50

1407 Matt Busby. Four images of Matt
Busby, window mounted. One
signed by Busby. Mount measures
22”x15”. G £50/80

1408 ‘Blue is the colour’. 24ct gold 45rpm
disc of the Chelsea record mounted
with photograph of Petr Cech, Jose
Mourinho and John Terry, each with
awards. Signed by all three. Framed.
Overall 23”x14”. VG £60/90

1409 ‘The Treble’. Large colour print
depicting various Manchester United
scenes in the 1999 season. Signed to
print by ten of the United team.
Signatures include Keane, Giggs,
Solsjkaer, Cole, Neville etc.
Mounted. 15”x20”. G £70/100

1410 Pele. Colour print of Pele and Bobby
Moore swapping shirts following the
World Cup match played in 1970.
Signed to lower border by Pele.
Overall 15”x20”. G £70/100

1411 Leicester City F.C. 1994/95. Large
colour photograph of the Leicester
playing staff. Mounted and signed to
mount by twenty eight of the
players featured. Framed and glazed.
Sold with two other Leicester City
prints. G £15/25

1412 Tottenham Hotspur 1998/99
season. Printed colour picture of the
Spurs team of 1998/99. Window
mounted and signed to mount by
eighteen members of the playing
staff. Signatures include Ferdinand,
S. Clemence, Calderwood, Walker,
Iverson, Baarsden etc. Signatures in
slightly thicker pen. Framed and
glazed. Overall 22”x17”. G £20/30

FOOTBALL SHIRTS

1413 Steve Bruce. Manchester United red
home shirt 1993/94. The short
sleeved shirt with embroidered
United emblem, ‘Umbro’ and ‘Sharp’
to chest. To verso No 4 and ‘Bruce’.
Premier League dated patches to

sleeves. Good condition £200/300

1414 England. White short sleeved shirt
with embroidered England emblem
of the three lions and ‘Umbro’ logo
to chest. ‘FIFA World Cup. Italy ‘90’
embroidered below England
emblem. No number to back.
Believed to be a spare shirt from the
tournament. G £70/100

1415 El-Hadj Diouf. Liverpool & Senegal.
Official red home Liverpool shirt
issued to Diouf in the 2003/04
season. The shirt with Liverpool
emblem and sponsors ‘Carlsberg’ to
chest and number ‘9’ and ‘Diouf’ to
reverse. The shirt signed to chest by
the Liverpool 1st team squad,
twenty one signatures. Sold with a
signed note of provenance from
Diouf, ‘This shirt was issued to me
for a European match during the
2003/04 season’. VG £200/300

1416 Tom Finney. White England replica
shirt signed below badge by Finney.
G £25/35

1417 Nobby Stiles. Manchester United
‘European Cup Winners’ 1968.
Replica blue ‘Wembley 1968’ shirt
signed to chest by Stiles. G £40/60 

1418 Denis Law. Manchester United &
Scotland. Replica navy blue Scotland
International shirt signed to chest by
Law. G £70/90 

1419 Football shirts. Twenty replica shirts
including Premiership, International,
Foreign etc. Various sizes. G £30/40

1420 Manchester United red mini kit
produced by Umbro. Signed by
seven united players including Cole,
Giggs, Beckham etc. G £30/40

1421 David Beckham. ‘Russell Athletic’
baseball cap signed to peak by
Beckham. New. G £25/35

1422 Peter Schmeichel. Sondico
goalkeepers glove signed to by
Schmeichel. New. G £15/25

1423 Sol Campbell. Arsenal & England.
Pair of Nike football boots worn by
Campbell in the 2001-2002 ‘Double
Winning’ season. Number 23
handwritten to the sole of each
boot. Sold with a signed note of
authentication from Campbell
confirming the detail. G £180/250

1424 Michael Owen. Liverpool & England.
Pair of Umbro football boots worn
by Owen in the Champions League
match for Liverpool v Roma on the
5th December 2001 at the Olympic
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Stadium, Rome. Sold with a signed
note of authentication from Owen
confirming the detail plus several
photographs of him playing in the
match with boot detail. G£250/350

The match was drawn 0-0

FOOTBALL CERAMICS, MISCEL-
LANEOUS ETC

1425 Manchester United 1920/21. Thin
brass/tin metal heptagon shaped
steward’s badge with stamped
details ‘STEWARD. Manchester
United F.C. Turnstile A1. Season
1920-21’. Cord hole to top of
badge. Approx 3.25”x2.5”. Details
worn in certain areas otherwise in
good condition. Rare £80/120

1426 Aston Villa. F.A. Cup Winners 1957.
Art Deco style teapot by Sadler’s of
Burslem. The body of the teapot
simulates a brown panelled football,
the handle is a player, dressed in Villa
colours of claret and blue, taking a
throw-in and the spout a referee’s
whistle and the finial on the lid is
shaped like the F.A. Cup.
Registration no. 826551 to base.
Approx 6” tall with lid. Some minor
wear otherwise in good condition
£180/250

1427 ‘Football Punch’. Thirty unused beer
bottle labels for ‘Football Punch- a
splendid Winter drink’. produced by
Duckworth & Co of Manchester. VG
£30/40

Illustrated in the FIFA Museum
collection book. page 252

1428 Manchester United 1968 European
Cup. Three 25th Anniversary
ceramic 25 year old whisky football
shaped bottles with individual
images and printed signatures of
Best, Law and Charlton to front and
details to verso. 1993. Cork and
contents intact. Approx 3.5” tall. G

£30/50

1429 ‘The 100th Football Association
Challenge Cup Competition 1981.
Commemorative solid nickel silver
medal produced to commemorate
the match. In presentation box. Sold
with silver metal Bobby Charlton
coin. G £25/35

1430 Arsenal. Large black autograph
album 1904-1912 entitled
‘Autographs and Sketches’
containing some Arsenal related
items. Includes full page pen and ink
drawing relating to Arsenal v
Newcastle (Druce) (page 5), full

page pen and ink drawings with
Arsenal interest (page 9), (page 72),
(page 96) and (pages 135/136).
Also contains the signatures of the
Scotland International team 1908,
Rudyard Kipling and drawings inc
Cecil Rhodes, Queen Victoria, Henry
Irving, Mark Twain etc. Some pages
a little loose otherwise in good
condition £300/400

1431 Football ceramics. Small cream jug
and two side plates. Each decorated
with football scenes. Leuchtenburg,
Germany. G £50/70

1432* Football mug. Early ceramic mug
with transfer printed image of a
football scene to side. c1890’s.
Approx 3.25” tall. Lustre to handle
and rim. G £30/50

1433 Chelsea. Silver plated shield
medallion produced to
commemorate the 1976/77 season.
The medallion with Chelsea crest to
face and to verso details of the clubs
honours. In original presentation
box. Limited edition 75/1000
produced. Sold with certificate of
authentication signed by the Chelsea
Chairman J.B. Mears. VG £50/70

1434 Tom Finney. Limited edition ceramic
character jug of Finney produced by
Wood Potteries of Burslem, Stoke.
‘Famous Footballers Series’. Limited
edition of 5000. Approx 5” tall. G

£30/40

1435 Real Madrid 1902-2002. Sixty seven
silver metal coins/medallions
celebrating one hundred years of the
club. All identical in plastic sleeves. G

£20/30

1436 Football cup. Early ceramic beaker
with transfer printed image of a
football scene to side. c1890’s.
Approx 3.25” tall. G £30/40

1437* Football games. Three early versions
of Blow Football 1930’s, 1940’s and
1950’s. Some faults, generally good.
Sold with boxed set of ‘Wembley’
plus board. Qty 4. G £30/50

1438 Arsenal. Large collection of over
eighty Arsenal souvenirs from the
1970/90’s, including glasses,
ceramic mugs, tankards, metal
cannons etc. Some new in box.Three
boxes. G £30/50

1439 Arsenal. Large collection of over fifty
Arsenal souvenirs from the
1970/90’s, including glasses,
ceramic mugs, tankards, figures,
money boxes (various), duvet cover,

ash trays, ties, scarf, clock etc etc.
Two boxes. G £30/50

1440 Manchester United. Nine ties
including Premier League
Champions, Steward’s etc. Good
selection £15/25

FOOTBALL WORLD CUP
MEMORABILIA

1441 Bobby Moore. Large ‘Stampex
World Cup and Commonwealth
Games 1982’ first day cover dated
23rd February 1982 nicely signed by
Moore in blue ink. G/VG £150/250 

1442 World Cup 1966. An official
copyright ‘World Cup Willie’
postcard. Postmark Harrow and
Wembley with ‘England Winners’
stamp. Signed by Geoff Hurst. VG

£30/40

1443 World Cup 1966. Commemorative
alarm clock with 1966 images and
rocking ‘World Cup Willie’ emblem.
In working order. 6” tall. G £25/35

1444 World Cup 1966. FIFA pre
tournament brochure with
competing flags and World Cup
1966 emblem to front covers with
details in four languages to inside
pages. Printed in Italy. 64pp. Approx
10”x7.5”. Sold with ‘World Cup
1966 England’ annual. Compiled by
Gordon Ross. Qty 2. G £20/30

1445 World Cup 1966. Original ‘World
Cup Football-1966’ tea towel. The
tea towel with England 1966
emblem, flags of the competing
nations, images of the venues,
‘World Cup Willie’ emblems etc. F.A.
1965 copyright to lower border. G

£30/40

1446 ‘The World Cup 1966’. Large colour
handkerchief with centre image of
World Cup Willie kicking a ball,
World Cup flag to top corner and
image of Wembley Stadium to
lower. Previous winners named to
left hand corner.  F.A. 1965
copyright to top border. G/VG

£30/40

1447 ‘The Football Association 1966’. Two
official Football Association
letterheads with embossed colour
World Cup 1966 emblem and title
‘World Cup Organisation’.
Middlesborough Football Club. VG

£15/25

1448* World Cup 1970. Four ‘Exposicion
Filatelico Deportiva. Mexico’ folding
first day card covers signed by the
Russia, El Salvador, Belgium and
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Morocco World Cup Squads who
played in the Finals in Mexico 1970.
Two of the covers numbered  023.
Two post marks to front and back of
covers. VG £80/120

1449* World Cup 1970. Three ‘Exposicion
Filatelico Deportiva. Mexico’ folding
first day card covers signed by the
Bulgarian, Romanian and
Czechoslovakia World Cup Squads
who played in the Finals in Mexico
1970. All three covers numbered
023. Two post marks to front and
back of covers. VG £70/100

1450* World Cup. England 1966. Britannia
potteries white glazed ceramic
tankard with transfer printed images
of the venues for the Finals and list
of the participating teams. 4.5” tall.
Silver lustre to handle and rim. G

£25/35

1451 World Cup 1966. George Cohen.
Mono copy photograph of Cohen
following England’s World Cup
match with Argentina during the
World Cup competition. The
photograph shows Cohen with shirt
off, being stopped by Manager Alf
Ramsey, from swapping shirts with
an Argentinian player. Ramsey
prevented the players from
swapping shirts after the match due
to the bad feeling in the game.
Ramsey described the Argentinian’s
players as animals. Signed by Cohen.
10”x8”. G £20/30

1452 World Cup 1966. Colour copy
photograph of Alan Ball, George
Cohen and Ray Wilson in their club
strips. Signed to lower border by all
three players. 10”x8”. VG £20/30

1453 World Cup. France 1998. Collection
of eleven large various official
posters for the World Cup held in
France. Plus five ‘Stade de France’
posters, all identical. VG £50/70

1454 World Cup 1966. Official
programmes for the World Cup Final
1966, England v West Germany held
at Wembley on July 30th 1966 and
the World Cup 1966 Tournament
programme. Sold with ‘England’s
World Cup’. Daily Express souvenir.
Teams handwritten to centre pages
of the Final programme, teams
handwritten to team pages and
notes made to inside back page,
some ink staining to inside back
cover of the tournament
programme, wear to edges of the
souvenir cover otherwise in good
condition  £40/60

1455 ‘Geoff Hurst. World Cup Final 1966’.
Large mono limited edition print of
Hurst scoring the first goal in the
Final. Signed by Hurst. Limited
edition 23/250. 27”x19”. VG

£30/40

1456 World Cup 1966. Official match
ticket for the Hungary v Portugal
group match played at Old Trafford,
Manchester on 13th July 1966. G

£40/60

1457 World Cup 1966. Official complete
and unused match ticket for the
Portugal v Bulgaria group match
played at Old Trafford, Manchester
on 16th July 1966. G £50/70

1458 World Cup 1966. Official match
ticket for the Hungary v Bulgaria
group match played at Old Trafford,
Manchester on 20th July 1966. G

£40/60

1459 World Cup 1966. Three official
tickets for group matches played at
Goodison Park, Liverpool. Brazil v
Bulgaria on 12th July, Hungary v
Brazil on 15th July and Portugal v
Brazil on 19th July. Contained in
original England 1966 season ticket
wallet. G £70/100

1460 England 1966. ‘World Cup Football
Legends’ first day cover signed by
nine members of the England team
who beat West Germany in July
1966 to win the World Cup. Ten
signatures, Hurst, Hunt, Peters,
Banks, Wilson (signed twice),
Cohen, J. Charlton, Ball and Stiles.
The cover handstamped Wembley
2002. G/VG £80/120

1461 World Cup. Selection of booklets,
brochures, programmes etc. Includes
1970, 1978, 1982, 1986
competitions etc. G £20/30 

1462 World Cup Final 1966. Five reprint
Final programmes. VG £30/40

1463 World Cup. Set of four 1966 World
Cup Winners badges, one England
2006 badge and ‘Wembley End of
an Era’ mug. G £15/25

1464 World Cup books/programmes
1966/1996. Selection of items
covering the period including coins,
programmes, magazines, stickers
etc. G £20/30

1465 World Cup 1966. Selection of forty
eight reprint colour and mono
photographs of action and player
photographs, many taken at the
World Cup 1966, mainly at the Final.
Some famous images. Some

duplication. G £30/40

1466* World Cup 1966. Promotional card
of Geoff Hurst holding England 1966
cap, signed by Hurst. Sold with a first
day cover signed by Roger Hunt. G

£20/30

1467 Weltmeisterschaft 1966. Ernst
Huberty & Willy B. Wange. Koln
1966. D/W. G £25/35

1468 World Cup 1982. Official V.I.P.
Opening match/opening ceremony
ticket for the Belgium v Argentina
opening match played at Barcelona
on the 13th June 1982. The ticket
contained in a presentation folder
with aerial image of the Estadio Nou
Camp to cover and gold cord. VG

£50/70

1469 World Cup 1982. Official V.I.P.
World Cup Final ticket for the Italy v
Germany Final played at Madrid on
the 11th July 1982. The ticket
contained in a presentation folder
with aerial image of the Estadio Nou
Camp to cover and gold cord. VG 

£80/120

Italy beat Germany 3-1 in the Final

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES

1470 Queens Park Rangers 1946/47-
1975/76. Large collection of over
280 home programmes for the
period. Over 150 1960’s
programmes. Includes League, Cup,
Testimonial, friendly, odd reserve
match etc. Programmes include v
Bournemouth 1946/47, v Notts
County 1947/48, v Bradford Park
Avenue 1948/49, League Cup semi-
final v Birmingham 1967 etc. Only
one 1950’s programme. Some faults,
generally good condition £100/150

1471 London clubs 1940/50’s. Selection
of thirty one home programmes for
the period. Matches include Arsenal
v WBA, Huddersfield, Portsmouth,
Burnley 1950/51, Charlton v Wolves
1950/51, v Sunderland, v Preston
1951/52, v Middlesborough
1953/54, Chelsea v Wolves
1950/51, v Derby 1951/52, v
Portsmouth 1952/53 & 1953/54,
Fulham v Bristol City 1956/57,
Leyton Orient v Huddersfield, v
Sheffield United, v Lincoln City
1956/57, v Liverpool 1957/58,
Tottenham Hotspur v Sheffield
Wednesday, v Fulham 1950/51, v
Cardiff City 1952/53, Watford v
QPR 1957/58 etc. Odd faults,
generally good condition £80/120
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1472 London clubs 1960’s. Selection of
170 home programmes for the
period. Clubs are Spurs, Chelsea,
Fulham, Crystal Palace, West Ham
and Watford. Matches include
League, Cup, friendly, Testimonial,
Representative, odd reserve match
etc. Odd faults, generally good
condition £60/90

1473 London clubs 1960’s. Selection of
125 home programmes for the
period. Clubs are Leyton Orient,
Millwall, Arsenal, Charlton,
Brentford and Aldershot. Matches
include League, Cup, friendly,
Testimonial, Representative, odd
reserve match etc. Sold with over 80
early 1970’s London club
programmes including some Arsenal
European matches. Odd faults,
generally good condition £40/60

1474 Southern & Welsh clubs 1950/60’s.
Selection of 110 home programmes
for the period. Four 1950’s
programmes, Peterborough v GAK
Graz, Austria 1953/54, Brighton v
QPR 1955/5 & Southend v QPR
1955/56. Clubs include Cardiff,
Brighton, Colchester, Gillingham,
Ipswich, Luton, Norwich, Oxford,
Portsmouth etc. Odd faults,
generally good condition £60/90

1475 Southern & Welsh clubs 1960’s.
Selection of ninety home
programmes for the period. Includes
League, Cup, friendly etc. Clubs
include Southampton, Southend,
Shrewsbury, Swansea, Torquay,
Wrexham, Bournemouth, Bristol
Rovers etc. Sold with over seventy
three early 1970’s Southern & Welsh
club programmes. Odd faults,
generally good condition £40/60

1476 Midland clubs 1960’s. Selection of
170 home programmes for the
period. Includes League, Cup,
friendly, European etc. Clubs include
Stoke, Nottingham Forest, WBA,
Wolves, Birmingham, Coventry,
Notts County etc. Sold with over
fifty early 1970’s Midland club
programmes.  Odd faults, generally
good condition £70/100

1477 Northern clubs 1950/60’s. Selection
of 190 home programmes for the
period. Includes League, Cup,
friendly, European etc. Five 1950’s
programmes, Hull v QPR 1958/59,
Grimsby v QPR 1959/50, Darlington
v Barrow 1959/60, Barnsley v QPR
1959/60 and Rochdale v Southport
1959/60. Clubs include Newcastle,

Manchester United, Manchester
City, Liverpool, Leeds, Grimsby,
Darlington, Burnley, Bury, Bradford
PA etc. Odd faults, generally good
condition £80/120

1478 Northern clubs 1960’s. Selection of
135 home programmes for the
period. Includes League, Cup,
friendly etc. Clubs include Blackburn,
Blackpool, Barrow, Workington,
Sunderland, Sheffield Wednesday,
Rotherham, Rochdale etc. Sold with
over 115 early 1970’s Northern club
programmes. Odd faults, generally
good condition £50/80

1479 F.A. Cup. Collection of programmes
including official F.A. Final
programmes for 1962-1969 & 1971-
1974, Leeds v Chelsea (S/F) 1967,
five 2nd replay programmes
including Portsmouth v Coventry (4)
1963, Forest v Southampton (6)
1963, Alfreton v Barrow (1) 1969,
Brighton v Walsall (2) 1969 etc. Qty
18.  G £30/50

1480 F.A. Cup Final and Cup Final replay
1970. Chelsea v Leeds United.
Official programmes for the Final at
Wembley on the 11th April 1970
and Final Replay played at Old
Trafford, Manchester on 29th April
1970. Sold with official programmes
for the semi-final Watford v Chelsea
and third place play-off, Watford v
Manchester United. Qty 4. G/VG

£30/50

1481 Scottish programmes 1960’s.
Selection of sixty six home
programmes for the period. Includes
League, Cup, friendly, European etc.
Good selection of clubs including
Ayr, Rangers, East Fife, Hearts,
Hibernian, Raith Rovers, Celtic etc.
Some semi-finals included. G£40/60

1482 Big match programmes. Collection
including League Cup Final
programmes 1967-1973,
Huddersfield Town v Arsenal (LC
S/F) 1968, Atletico Madrid v
Fiorentina (ECWC) 1962, Leeds
United v Dinamo Zagreb (Fairs Cup
Final) 1967 2nd leg, World Cup
1966 and 1970 tournament
programmes etc. G £30/50

1483 International & Representative
programmes. Collection of over fifty
programmes with home countries
interest. Programmes include
England XI v Young England 1954
(Highbury), Wales v Spain 1961,
England v Luxenbourg (Highbury)
1961, England v Belgium, v Wales

1964, England v Scotland, Hungary
1965, Northern Ireland v Russia
1969, Republic of Ireland v Denmark
1968, Scotland v Italy 1965, Football
League v Irish League 1965, F.A. Xi v
New Zealand 1964, Great Britain v
West Germany (Olympic Games
Qual) 1967,  Includes some school
and U23 matches. Some faults
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1484 Non-League programmes
1960/70’s. Collection of over 165
programmes. Includes Amateur
International England v New Zealand
1964 (Dulwich), Amateur Cup Finals
1965-1973 etc. Clubs include
Hendon, Barnet, Enfield, Finchley,
Ilford, Romford etc. Some F.A. Cup
matches v League opposition. G

£30/50

1485 Miscellaneous programmes
1960/70’s. Borough United (Wales)
v Slovan Bratislava (ECWC1),
Manchester United v Waterford
1968, Manchester United Australia
tour programme 1967, Oxford v
Cambridge (Varsity) 1970, Welsh
Cup s/f 1963 Borough United v
Hereford United, Floriana F.C.
Ujpesti Dozsa (ECWC1) 1961, Three
Tottenham player Benefit
programmes, John White 1964 &
1965, Ted Ditchburn 1965, foreign
programmes etc. Qty 19. G £30/40

1486 Manchester United 1975/76-
1979/80. Volumes of home and
away programmes for League, Cup,
European and friendly matches for
the five season period. Season
1975/76. Homes (27), Aways (25);
Season 1976/77. Homes (31),
Aways (22); 1977/78. Homes (25
plus one non United match), Aways
(23); Season 1978/79. Homes (26),
Aways (23) and Season 1979/80.
Homes (23), Aways (23). Some
duplicates. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition £40/60

1487 Football programmes 1950’s. Sixty
programmes 1950/51 to 1958/59.
Varied condition. Good selection of
clubs. G £30/50

1488 Leicester City programmes
1960’s/2000’s. Approx 160 home
programmes, 1960’s (11), 1970’s
(62) etc. Some faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

1489 Coventry City programmes
1950’s/1990’s. Approx 110 home
programmes, 1950’s (1), 1960’s
(20), 1970’s (19) etc. Some faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35
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1490 Wolverhampton Wanderers
programmes 1960’s/1980’s. Approx
160 home programmes, 1960’s (27),
1970’s (75) etc. Some faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

1491 League v Non League in the F.A.
Cup 1960’s/2000’s etc. Collection of
approx 110 programmes from the
period. Some faults otherwise in
good condition £25/35

1492 England International’s 1960’s
onwards. Collection of over 200
home programmes from the period.
Includes full, u21, u23, schools, odd
away etc. Some duplication. Some
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40

1493 Nottingham Forest programmes
1960’s/1990’s. Approx 200 home
programmes. Some faults otherwise
in good condition £30/40

1494 West Ham United programmes
1960’s/2000’s. Approx 200 home
programmes, a few aways. Some
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40

1495 Scottish programmes 1960’s/2000’s.
Approx 200 programmes, League,
Cup etc. G £30/40

1496 Derby County programmes
1950’s/2000’s. Approx 125 home
programmes, 1950’s (2), 1960’s (20)
etc. Some faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

1497 Big Match programmes. Selection of
thirty three programmes including
F.A. Cup Finals, 1974-1980. 1982,
1985 & 1986, Charity Shields 1977-
1980 & 1986, League Cup Finals
1978 + replay, 1979, 1981 + replay,
& 1984, Internationals etc. G

£30/50

1498 Football programmes 1970/2000’s.
Over 120 programmes for the
period. Strong Grimsby Town home
and away interest. G £25/35

1499 Southern programmes. Collection of
thirty three programmes, mainly
modern, some with tickets. Includes
Weymouth v Manchester United
(opening of new stand) 1987 (12
copies), Weymouth v Spurs 1980,
Weymouth v Birmingham City 1978,
Kettering Town v Stafford Rangers
(FA Challenge Trophy Final) 1979,
Southampton programmes 1980
(with tickets and boardroom passes)
etc. Sold with quantity of Merlin
Collectors Cards. G £20/30

1500 Manchester United 1980’s. Over
180 home and away programmes
for the period. Includes League, Cup
etc. Odd Final included. G £20/30

1501 Arsenal 1960/2000. Collection of
over 155 Arsenal home programmes
for the period. Include League, Cup,
European, Testimonial, friendlies etc.
Sold with over 260 Arsenal away
programmes for the same period.
Includes F.A. Cup Finals 1971(3),
1978(2), 1979, 1980(3), F.A. Cup
Semi-finals, League Cup Final 1969
(2) etc. Plus twenty various home
nations international programmes.
Includes Cyprus v Rep of Ireland
1980. G £40/60

1502 Football programmes. Large box
containing a quantity of
programmes 1960/80’s includes odd
Final. Good selection of clubs.

£30/50

1503 Cup semi-finals 1970-2005.
Collection of over twenty semi-final
programmes for the period. Includes
Aston Villa v Manchester United
(LCS/F) 1970, Manchester United v
Arsenal (LCS/F) 1983, Liverpool v
Nottingham Forest (FACS/F)
Hillsborough 1989, Liverpool v
Nottingham Forest (FACS/F) Old
Trafford 1989 (2), Manchester
United v Legia Warsaw (ECWCS/F)
1991, Arsenal v Spurs 1993 (2),
Wolves v Arsenal (FACS/F) 1998,
Arsenal v Manchester United
(FACS/Frep) 1999, Arsenal v
Blackburn Rovers 2005 etc. The
majority of programmes
1980/2000’s. Plus F.A. Charity Shield
programmes for 1967, 1981, 1982,
1995, 1996, 1999 and 2001. The
copy for 1995 with piece cut from
page. G £20/30

1504 League Cup Finals 1989-2006.
Programmes are 1989-1992, 1994,
1995, 1997-2006. Plus duplicate
copy for 2006. Includes the rarer
1992 & 1994 Finals. Qty 17. G

£30/40

1505 F.A. Charity Shield 1988-1997.
Complete run of ten programmes for
the period. Plus duplicate copy for
1993. Includes the rarer 1988 and
1990 matches. G £30/40

1506 Brentford F.C. Seasons 1958/59-
1965/66. Collection of over 120
home programmes for the period.
Includes League, Cup, Southern
Floodlight Challenge Cup, Youth,
Trial etc. Twenty six 1950’s
programmes. Odd faults otherwise

in good condition £40/60

1507 Birmingham City 1960’s. Over 105
home programmes for the period.
Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £20/30

1508 England away Internationals and
Liverpool European away
programmes and tickets. All modern.
G £25/35

1509 Manchester United. Official
programmes for the away friendly v
Hamburg played on the 12th August
1959 and Challenge match played
against Real Madrid on the 1st
October 1959. G £50/80

1510 Barcelona F.C. Season 1959/60.
Official home programmes for the
European cup match v A.C. Milan on
the 25th November 1959 and
European Cup semi-final v Real
Madrid on 27th April 1960.
Good/very good condition £25/35

1511 Real Madrid  v Stade de Reims,
European Cup Final 1959. Official
programme for the Final played in
Stuttgart on 3rd June 1959. G/VG

£100/150

Real Madrid won the Final 2-0

1512 Real Madrid v Eintract Frankfurt.
European Cup Final 1960. Official
programme for the Final played at
Hampden Park on 18th May 1960.
G/VG £30/50

Real Madrid won the Final 7-3

1513 British clubs v European clubs.
Seasons 1958/59-1959/60. Nine
programmes including Sparta v
Arsenal 1959, Wolves v Schalke
(EC1) 1958, Wolves v Barcelona
1960, Chelsea v Atletico Bilbao
1959, West Brom v Grenchen 1959,
Newcastle United v Torpedo Club
(Moscow) 1959, Spurs v Torpedo
Club (Moscow) 1959 etc. G £30/50

1514 F.A. Cup Finals 1960-1964.
Blackburn v Wolves, Leicester v
Tottenham Hotspur, Burnley v
Tottenham Hotspur and Leicester v
Manchester United. Four official
programmes for the Finals played at
Wembley. G/VG £30/50

1515 Hungary v England 1960. Official
away programme for the match
played in Budapest on the 22nd May
1960. Sold with further away
programme v Wales 1959 and three
home programmes for Internationals
v U.S.S.R. 1958, Italy 1959 and
Sweden 1959. Qty 5. G/VG£30/50
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1516 Southampton F.C. 1960/61-
1967/68. Collection of thirty four
home programmes for the period
including league, cup, friendly etc.
Includes England v Turkey (u23)
international 1962, practice match v
Sheffield Wednesday 1963 etc. Plus
away friendly v Poole Town 1962.
The majority of programmes 1960-
1964. Sold with seventeen further
club programmes 1957-1962
including league, cup, friendlies etc.
Teams include Bournemouth, Crystal
Palace, Southend etc. Includes
Bournemouth v Tottenham Hotspur
(FAC5) 1957 with original ticket. G

£40/60

1517 F.A. Cup Final 1951. Blackpool v
Newcastle United. Official
programme for the Final played at
Wembley on 28th April 1951.
Lacking staples, rusting to staple
holes otherwise in good condition

£40/60

Newcastle beat Blackpool 2-0 with
goals from Milburn (2)

1518 F.A. Cup Final 1952. Arsenal v
Newcastle United. Official
programme for the Final played at
Wembley on 3rd May 1952. Rusting
to staples, odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

Newcastle beat Arsenal 1-0 with the
goal from Robledo

1519 F.A. Cup Final 1953. Blackpool v
Bolton Wanderers. Official
programme for the Final played at
Wembley on 2nd May 1953. Fault to
rear cover otherwise in good/very
good condition £50/70

Blackpool beat Bolton 4-3 in the
famous ‘Matthews’ Final with goals
from Mortenson (3) and Perry

1520 F.A. Cup Final 1971-1980. Ten
official programmes for the Finals
played at Wembley. Good/very
good condition £25/35

1521 F.A. Cup Final 1981-1990. Complete
run of fourteen official programmes
for the Finals played at Wembley
including the four replays.
Good/very good condition £25/35

1522 Manchester United. Season
1952/53. Seven official home
programmes for the season, v
Cardiff, Manchester City, Sheffield
Wednesday, Newcastle, Sunderland,
Middlesborough and Arsenal. Some
faults, generally good £70/100

1523 Manchester United 1967-1969.
Eleven European programmes for
the period inc quarter-finals, semi-
finals etc. Some duplication £15/25

1524 Manchester United 1960’s.
Collection of programmes including
European Cup Final and S/F 1968,
1963 Cup Final, Players souvenir
1966/67, World Club 1968 etc. Qty
14. G £30/50

1525 Manchester United (European Club
Champions) v Palmeiras (South
American Club Champions) 1999.
Official programme for the ‘Toyota
European/South America Cup’
played at the Toyko National
Stadium on the 30th November
1999. Plus further Toyko booklet
featuring United. Rare. VG £40/60

1526 Manchester United 1948-2007.
Extensive collection of Manchester
United programmes based around
their major League and Cup
successes over the last sixty years.
The programmes are mainly
contained in thirteen ring binders
and photocopied press reports from
the day’s newspaper’s accompany
each programme. The programmes
include every major final, including
replays, for the period including F.A.
Cup, League Cup Final, Charity
Shield, European Finals, 1st Division,
2nd Division and Premiership
deciding matches, Super Cup Finals,
World Club Championship etc. Also
includes match v Sheffield
Wednesday 1958 (first after
Munich) and World Cup Final 1966.
Seventy four programmes, includes
rare programmes for 1948 Charity
Shield v Arsenal, 1952 Charity Shield
v Newcastle, 1956 Charity Shield v
Manchester City, 1957 Charity
Shield v Aston Villa, F.A. Cup Final
1948 v Blackpool, 1st Division
Championship decider 1952 v
Arsenal etc. The majority of the
programmes are in generally
good/very good condition although
there are some faults to some of the
rarer programmes including rusting
to staples, folds, marks etc. Includes
five match tickets for more recent
matches. Sold with full inventory of
the programmes and cuttings. An
excellent collection reflecting
United’s exceptional success over the
years £1800/2500

1527 Arsenal ‘Double Winning’ season
1970/71. Almost full run of twenty
nine home match programmes for
the season, twenty five League and

Cup and four European match
programmes. Includes F.A. Cup
semi-final and replay. Only lacking
the Coventry home match
programme. Sold with six away
programmes for the season including
F.A. Cup matches at Yeovil, Luton,
Leicester, Portsmouth and
Manchester City. Some faults
including handwritten scores, some
tokens missing otherwise in good
condition. Sold with similar run for
the 1971/72 season. Twenty eight
home programmes including
League, Cup, European etc including
Challenge match v Benfica. Plus
Handbook for the 1971/72 season.
G/VG £60/80

1528 Football League Cup Final 1964.
Stoke City v Leicester City. Official
programme for the 1st leg of the
Final played at the Victoria Ground
on 15th April 1964. Minor damage
to top edge of programme otherwise
in good condition £50/70

1529 Bradford Park Avenue. Rare official
home programme v Great Harwood,
21st April 1973, the last match ever
played at Park Avenue and v Great
Harwood, 2nd May 1974, last ever
Bradford Park Avenue League
match. Sold with twelve further
programmes 1964-1971 including
some Bradford Park Avenue,
Manchester United programmes and
‘Bartholomew Football History Map
of England & Wales’. G £25/35

1530 Scotland v England 1939. Official
programme for the International
match played at Hampden Park on
15th April 1939. G £80/120 

England beat Scotland 2-1

1531 F.A. Cup Final Programmes. Official
programmes for the Finals in 1978,
1979, 1984 (with ticket), 1990 &
1993. Sold with League Cup Final
programmes for 1989 (with two
tickets) & 1991. Plus ‘Zenith’ Final
1992 (with two tickets and
programme of arrangements). Plus
four International England home
match programmes 1970/90’s, the
majority with match tickets. G

£30/50

1532 F.A. Cup Final Programmes. Official
programmes for the Finals in 1991,
Nottingham Forest v Tottenham
Hotspur and 1993, Arsenal v
Sheffield Wednesday. The 1993 with
two official tickets, two Wembley
Hospitality badges and ‘Wembley
Timetable’ letter. G £25/35
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1533 League Cup semi-final 1962. Norwich
City v Blackpool. Official programme
for the 2nd leg match played at
Carrow Road on the 11th April 1962.
Rare. G/VG £80/120

1534 Tottenham hotspur Testimonial
programmes. Seven programmes
including White (Memorial) 1964, Beal
(1973), Knowles (1975), Perryman
(1979)Blanchflower (1990) etc. Sold
with programmes for Nottingham
Forest v Malmo, 1979 European Cup
Final, World Cup 1966 tournament
programme and four reproduction
Ipswich Town programmes 1938/39.
G £20/30

1535 Barrow v Grimsby Town 1964. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 1st round,
2nd replay played at Old Trafford on
the 23rd November 1964. Sold with
programme for Manchester United v
Real Madrid, European Cup semi-final
1968

£20/30

1536 Scottish Cup semi-finals 1958-1985.
Selection of fifteen semi-final
programmes for the period. Includes
Hibernian v Rangers 1958, Aberdeen v
Third Lankark 1959, St. Mirren v Celtic
1959 etc. G £25/35

1537 Great Britain v Europe 1947. Official
programme for the match played at
Hampden Park, Glasgow on the 10th
May 1947. Sold with copy of the
‘Evening Citizen’ newspaper with
report and pictures form the match. G
£20/30

Britain beat Europe 6-1 in the match

1538 Santos v West Ham United 1970.
Large format card programme for the
match played in 1970. G £40/60

1539 Benfica v Juventus 1968. Official
programme for the European Cup
Semi-Final  played in Lisbon on the 9th
May 1968. Sold with World Cup 1982
programme (Spanish) and Arsenal v
Dynamo Kiev 1998/99 press pack inc
programme. G

£25/35

1540 Dukla Prague v Tottenham Hotspur
1962. Official away programme for
the European Cup Quarter-final match
played on 14th February 1962 in
Czechoslovakia. Rare. G

£30/50

Spurs lost the match 1-0 but won the
tie on aggregate 4-2

1541 F.A. Cup Finals. Official Wembley Final
programmes for 1960, 1961, 1965,
1981 and 1984. Sold with Amateur
Cup Final programme 1965 and

European Cup Winners Cup Final
programme 1965, West Ham United v
TSV Munchen 1860. Faults to the
1981 Final programme otherwise in
good condition £30/50

1542 England Internationals 1958-1966.
Nine England home programmes for
matches at Wembley from 1958,
England v U.S.S.R. to 1966 v West
Germany (23rd February). G £25/35

1543 Reading Football Club 1950’s. Eight
miscellaneous programmes for
matches held at Reading. Includes
Reading ‘A’ v Romsey Town 1952,
Reading ‘A’ v Thornycrofts, Hurst Old
Boys v Woodley Reserves (Junior Cup
Final) 1953, Reading Borough Police v
R.E.M.E. (Wednesday Cup Final)
1953, Battle Athletic v Hungerford
(Senior Cup Final) 1953, England Boys
Club v Germany Boys Club  1956
Reading v Swiss XI 1953 etc. Sold with
quantity of modern football and rugby
programmes 1982-2005 including
Wrexham v Arsenal 1992 plus modern
football  books and tickets. G £30/40

1544 Arsenal v Newcastle United 1931/32.
Official programme for the Division 1
league match played at Highbury on
the 19th March 1932. Some wear to
covers, some rusting, generally good
condition £15/25

1545 Liverpool v Chesterfield 1945. Official
single sheet programme for the league
match played at Anfield on the 22nd
December 1945. G/VG
£30/40

1546 Bury v Preston North End 1946.
Official programme for the match
played at Gigg Lane on the 2nd
February 1946. G/VG £25/35

1547 Queens Park Rangers v Watford 1946.
Official programme for the cup match
played at Loftus Road on the 16th
March 1946. G/VG £25/35

1548 Bolton Wanderers v Sunderland 1945.
Official programme for the league
match played at Burnden Park on the
10th November 1945. G/VG £30/40

1549 Brentford v Swansea 1945. Official
programme for the league match
played at Griffen Park on the 24th
November 1945. G/VG £25/35

1550 Chesterfield Reserves v Newcastle
United Reserves 1946. Official
programme for the match played at
Saltergate on the 26th January 1946.
G/VG £25/35

1551 England v France 1933. Official
programme for the International
match played at White Hart Lane on

the 6th December 1933. Vertical and
horizontal folds, some nicks and wear
to edges otherwise in generally good
condition £100/150

England beat France 4-1

1552 Tottenham Hotspur. Three official
programmes for Burnley v Tottenham
Hotspur, F.A. Cup Final 1962,
Tottenham Hotspur v O.F.K. Belgrade,
European Cup Winners Cup semi-
final, 2nd leg 1963 and Athletico
Madrid v Tottenham Hotspur,
European Cup Winners Cup Final
1963. VG £20/30

1553 Chelsea 1978/79/2006/07. Over
three hundred home and away
programmes including European
matches, League, Cup, friendlies etc.
Includes some Finals, semi-finals etc. G
£60/90

1554 Chelsea. Official ‘Charity Shield’
programmes for 1970, 2000, 2006 &
2007. G £20/30

1555 Chelsea. ‘Big match programmes’.
Selection of programmes including F.A.
Cup semi-finals v Spurs 1970 (plus
ticket), 1994 v Luton, 2006 v Liverpool
and 2007 v Blackburn, European Cup
Winners Cup Final v Stuttgart 1998,
Cup Winners Cup 2nd round away
match v Copenhagen 1998 and
League Cup Finals v Stoke 1972 (plus
ticket), v Liverpool 2005 and v Arsenal
2007. Qty 11. G £30/50

1556 Chelsea. F.A. Cup Finals. Official
programmes for the 1994, 1997, 2000
(last at Wembley), 2002 and 2007
(first Final at new Wembley). G/VG
£30/40

1557 F.A. Cup Final 1970. Chelsea v Leeds
United. Official programme, match
ticket and Daily Express song sheet for
the game played at Wembley on 11th
April 1970. Sold with official
programme and two match tickets for
the Final replay at Old Trafford on the
29th April 1970. G £40/60

1558 Chelsea. European Cup Winners Cup
Final. Real Madrid v Chelsea 1971.
Official programme and half match
ticket for the Final played in Athens on
the 19th May 1971. Rare Greek
edition. Sold with official programme
for the Final printed by Chelsea F.C.,
travel brochure/map for the match
and three Greek newspaper with
reports on the match. G £200/300

END OF AUCTION
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